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PETITION FOR ZONING V CE 44V ANDZOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Sz |
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ' £0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY @ |
+—or Ridgley Realty Company  «gal owner.. of the property situale in Baltimore :
COMMISSIONER RE COUNTY: Wi . <
TO THE ZONING OF BALTIMG County and wnicn 1 described in the description and plat attached her.to and made a part hereof, i
dpory W8, - 2idueles Saalty.Co . Tuc..-legal owner. _of the property situate in Baltimore hereby petition ittt o e e e v RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - BEFORE THE ZONING CCMM'*SIC NER i |
JUSEN) . WBER & ycraed .9 Seicciption Ane i . . past : o= the=Siontng- Lreol-Raltrmors— o ot I T - o PETITION FOR VARIANCE ; | PEY PETITION FOR SPECIAL *  BEFORE THE
; W/'S of York Pd,, 535 T EXCEPTION '
hereby patition for a Varlance from Sectlon..4l3.Ja o.allow a double-face. (ustom..... e N of Ridgely Rd., 14th District : OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY For AoUD L~ Tase ASURLEIBInG ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONECFR
built sign of 500 square feet ____in lieu of the permitted single | : £ | LTSRS P8, VaRLange foc *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Fuce Wik oALY | RIDGELY REALTY CO., INC,, : Case No, BO-142-XA ' ’ :
i ~ 43 et = S AR s = AEE £ - - Petirioner ' Weat gide of York Moad,
535 feet North of Ridqgaly Road NO. B=142=%A
e ot N T O S A PP s e L I LTELTEX
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the . . . . . N .
following ressons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) SIoT __ORDER TQ ENTLR APPEARANCE
f ; : f WITHDPAWAL OF APPEARANCE
We suggest that it would be in the public interest. tz avoid the hlank side 1 Mr. Commissioner: : ————
of the sign being expored. and-t34 for a Special Esception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zonine Reguistions of Baltimore i Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County y I Pleass withdraw and strésze my apnearance in this natter,
County, to use .he herein described property. fo. double face custom built illuminated _ Charter, | hereby enter my appeamance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify : waviing unchanged the appearance af Ira €. Ceske far the
sdvertising structure of 500 square feet R T :
Property is to be posted and adveiused as preseribed by Zoning Regulations - me of any hearing date or dates which ma; be aow or heraaliar dsignated the efore, Fetlitioner,
rerixsvifrationand- o cepl riisin - A < . . . .
I, or we, agree Lo pay expenses “:"““d o i 5'“::']“5' ":;:: :'l and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, .
posling, elc.. u ' “T,-and luriker agree 10 ANCG are bound zonin, | ”, - e
regulations an MMY adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore /;j/ 0% e B J’ :
! " - 5 / tale g HEnl 'r‘." €€ Pumea, | A, GLRERT TIGINSK :“‘r'!" o
_ Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. § iy ST L fersen ‘.{ 1 Y o ) ; s oh fia . LT 3 R | : =
A ¢35£€ Sipamnns, agree to pay expenses of sbove Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this s £ ﬂt’/@’miaﬁm/{# o g IR BN I, : 7 % i MELNICOVE, KAUFMAN & WEINER, T.A.
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the roning regulations and restrictions of = — A g B:rur hhp: I;mmﬁcm-nn I Jo-l'ml"h:.clfleuhri,III[h“ : 16 South Charles Strect; Sulte 60D
| Ralimege County adopted pursuant tv the Zouing Law For Baltimore County. My —_— r ’ . ! B eputs People’s Lounse People's Counsel for Baltinore County &t Baltimare, Maryland 21201
s | - ™™ A HMWW -m.::fé?/j MblTos Enﬂwaﬂf‘m | County Cffice Bullding LS oL, o
— rifgeley Fsalty Ce., Irc. £ % Atract el gal er 2 To , Maryland 21204
- SR A TR -- = -""'“:"D-'ﬁﬁ':l‘lﬂ"gr""ll“'h s f L \ L "___i_jf"r_r"_f ~yMddress. __?{_ﬂ,_ﬁﬁj,ﬁ-‘!--?_ﬂ:ﬂ_z;t_n_ \ 494-2138 Atrorneys for =ho Petiricner,
o L el Dyl C foio i fips | [ e ST 2 —
E IV H A a Tt o el memecsssasissaeas Taksl Ds £ I:';" s BN N N Bl T ) MDD 21209 ; | HEREEY CERTIFY that on this 7th dey of Jonvary, 1980, o copy of the foregsing
LECSEE", | 1 o .
E A001 Semingtop JESNDAN .. e eea- Address.__2)0 felz eratnuun Tomt . 1 [ e e T e e T e S o S S K Order wos mailed to Mr. Milten Schwober, President, Ridgeiy Realty Company, Inc.,
=, \ s i e = T Petitioner's Attorney Protesiznt's Attorney
e . §_ Coltimore, Maryland 21211 . Batimore; Haxyland 41400 e - ' 910 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, Marylond 21208, Petitioner; and Foster & Kleiser, 3001
2 N ASFFTA? T 1R ——
ac N s ———— S — T — o v k Lth Remington Avenue, Baltimore, Marylard 21211, Attention: W, R, Walker, Contract
e A . ' ﬁ ORDERED The Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this._.. . &&8___ ______ day
a LLF ; e 5 Lossen .,
= ‘= ekt s I R s e e i e y ool Decesber 1979, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as -
< &3 required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Countiy, w Iwo newspapers ol general ¢rculation through-

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this....... k% _______ day out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had bufore the Zoning

. Doember 197 9 that the subject mater of this petition be advertised, as Commissioner of Baltimors County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore d o 4 g i e

¥ required by the Zoning Law of Raltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- County, on the. . 24th day of .. Jeouary 1oxB0 19130 ejock e Joha W, Hessior, 111
3 out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning -

T Commissicner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towsoa, Baltimore ! LTHA "} s Wt ‘\'

% - 4=~ P .

County, on the........24th I, O 19990 5 9130 prclock 25,‘%:" G "'.g 74 7 ; :
'  Eh : Zraing Commissioner of Baltimore County
S (over) J.'JI 2/ i
{ i 4 " |
5 [over) g - \ ,
lad | &Y ‘ 'f
M A 494-3160 | ;I
} ' DL | 0 . Crunly Boardh of Appeals i .
Koom 219, Court Houne 'l |
& Tewson, Marylend 21204 i

/ _ April 25, 1980 | RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL , BEFORE THE -

; EXCEFIION e o it
L al r 3 PREEWINE il g e et . ; MOTICE OF ASS |GHME|"_;-LL I! roe auublesfane advestining . FONING COWISSIONER B
:_..I-. i Ribs QELer REALTY {"t,'"_.'l"'_.n_.l':'_._ i RE: PEEITIGH FOR SPECIRL L ACPFORE THE 1I Errumtur ard_\'nrian{:{‘ far . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |

l EXCEPTION ' double-#hce sign ' |

N "|I ! » LR Al i ol nd 5 ] ! J= 1
S 1 | e - ® for double-face advertising st b : NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOGD AND SUFF ICIENT 1 T L e . | it

-~ j“}-r ! g—rﬁf’-“r'}‘ und Variance for OF BALTIMGRE COUNTY REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN 1 535 fest North of 2 NO. 80-142-XA it
B b ouble-face sign 4 STRICT COIAPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE %(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POT"PONE- | Ridgely 7oad e
3 . L SR = S . : VENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULL  AEAR- : I ; . . - . |
"i *I'_:“':."F I 535 feet Morth of i s - lHG DATE IN »~CCORDAMCE WITH BULE :{E}, COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 'I‘IE- Ii L
. . | PE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL *  BEFORE TIUE Rideely Roacd 0. BO-142-xA : £ / NOTICE OF APPEAL |
o | EXCEPTION ; % " 2% | 3
oy E foi Acublesfeds HdvestEaing * 2OMING COCMMISSIONER . . CASE NO, 80-142-XA RIDGELY REALTY CO., INC, L ; & T 2l

aff] | : . e . B xr. Comm ner: =

g structure and Variance for : 5 NOTICE OF APPEAL . s . E
s l‘ double-face sign  OF BRLTINUREICMRET . 5f'*ﬁ"“ﬂ;f“j" BareEing sroctie | on behalf of th: Petitiocner, Ridgely Realty Company,
i * " Ny SR VO oIS Hgn | _ 1y
tﬂfé [ i;:;‘;‘aideﬂuit?'url;'gﬁﬁ,l o . Commissioners W/S York Rd., 535' N of Ridgely Rood i Inc., please enter an appeal in the above-~aptioned matter to £
S feet North o e pad ; Sp—_ i . o _ _ ork Rd., of Ridge #
ﬁ way KO. BO-112-¥A On behalf of the Vetitioner, Rigely Realty Company, d : I the Cuunty Board of Appeals from the Order dated March 5, 1980, | by
y Ht.h_ L] L] B o . : } = i [ H ¢
_1- = = * ® - * » " Ine., please enter an. appenl in the above=-captioned matter to ” ! Bth District dEﬂ'j’ing the requested EFE:iﬂl Exception for (onej 1 dontle-face ]
Ty !

“ﬁ the County Board of Appeals from the Order dated March 5, 1980, - 3/5/80 = ZC (Hammond) DENIET Specicl ; g o wate: | ;

E. : ' ENTRY OF APFEARANCE : ,.f('/ Exception ond Varionce cus+teom built Illuminated Advertising Structure of 500 sgqua .-

] denying che requested Special Exception for {one) 1 double-fac _ | ubies act ;

b3 ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JUNE 12, 1980, at 10 a.m ' | Fet. AEARE BRRCE IRt ]

L Please enter our appearance as counsel for Petitioner. custom built Illuminated Advertising Structure of 500 sguare ; L L L e f
| feet on the subject tract, cc: lro T, Cooke, Exqg, Counsel for Petitioner

i - ! . N M 29 ‘o Ay D vt | 4

mw .qu\' &h P Ridgel r Realty Co. , Inc. Petitioner || —— i j C. COCKE :

L I ”.

ALEBERT FIGIPSKI Foster & Klaiser Léiisa - I ;3iizuagﬁﬂmrlun Street ! s

C. COOKE : : | a 21201 /

Mr, W, J, Katsafanos Protestant 3‘1““‘:?1 Marylan b

3! cogth Ch n.rl.—..q Stereook i sull 1-!2 hiq'u 'i:

Suite 60J John W. Hessian, Esq. People's Counsel Attorney for the Peiitioner. -

Baltimore, Maryland 21 ¥ ;

2 ;g ¥ rlanc Fl [ ;

- 5 II BEC - -

HELNICOVE, KAUFMZY & UFINEL, P.J. L34) 333-9540 1. E. Dyer Zoning Office - CERTIFICATE OF SEAVICE

s o Street-Suite F00 o, ; _ .

Raltimore, Maryiand 21201 Attorney for the Potitioner, . i 4 S ii N ;i':{—m'd £ March :

y - B I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this ay o arch, :

{301) 332-850L | v CERTIFICATE OF SFRVICE ‘ |

Attorneys for the Petitioner.

' 1980, u copy of the Netice of Appeal was mailed, postage prepaid,
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this g day of March, 1

to Mr. William J. Katsafanas, 211 Medbury Road, Timonium, MD !

{ 15780, a copy of the Notice of Appeal was mailed, nostage prepaid, 21093 and John W Hessian, TII F‘lqu‘:é. Pecnla's Counsel,
. ] o - &

FERESIRLIT S THanes, T Nabunyiaen SR 1 102 West Pennslyvaania Avenue, Towson, Marylan2 21204

21093 and John w. Hessian, I1I, Esquire, Peiple's Counsal,

102 West Pennslyvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.
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: K
Q. ' ' LA -
Pursuant to the t, posting of property, public hearing on . ! . |
the Petition and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facte I! J
: |
that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result | |
| |
in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardsh’p upon the petitioner(s), the - ST 1' . Ridgely Realty Co., Inc. ]
2 : : Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above potition and RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : IN THE | Zent rFﬂe 801 4'1 XA 2. |
Variance(s) rhould be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the grant- for double foce advertizing structure | = *
ting the bealth, safety, and Ll b B R e e S e e e - of 500 s5. t., and : CIRCUI COURT | F
of the Variance(e) requested rot adversely affec : : ,
i - ® o, FETITION FGR VAtNGe = | Joy 10, 1990 Comnt ofBltinrs CocntyZonog Ploms Adtry Conminen -
o general welfare of the commnity, the Variance(s) should be granted. e e T e sign of 500 sq. ft. B e 0. 1580 i SR E
: 5 ) Comme rnore i -
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thie _________. :;':f.:idrnf‘fn'k Rood, 535" north of - BALTIMORE COUNTY | ; ; ounty Director of Planning - Filed |
; , ' T Y g N T T Pl | y Road | Jonvary 24, 1980 At 9:30 a.m. ; ]
. day of » 19..., that the herein Fetition for the Variance(s) to GBS S s Tik AR M (N e i e B e N S L e 8th District : AT LAW e a.m. hearing held on petitions by Zoning Commisioner 1
% permuit the above Heclassification should be had; and it further appearing th't by reason of . .. _. ::‘h.l? Realty cr,” Inc., 2 Misc. Docket No. 12 : March 5, 1980 Okrder of Zoning Commissioner denying special exception and varionce J'
- t
e v e i o e i . S e W e 0 ot 5 itioner-Appellant March 28, 1980 dehcﬁ“ﬂfr!wdufﬁpptﬂ: from Order of Zoning
t Folio No. 355 Commissioner
: : -‘ A e e R e L T e e o s AT ¢ FilsNo, 7305 June 12, 1980  Hearing on appeal before County Board of Anpeals
‘-.. - W - I 4
ol a Special Exception for a..... . . e canao....Sheuld be granted ek S e A S SN S Y ARG R | RO RO P S O N R e Septemuer 3, 1980 Order » County Board of Appeals denying special excoption and variengs: |
e 1T 15 OKDERED by the Zoning Commiszioner of Ballimore County this.. .. __ . . __ :
= o e ! S CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE October 3, 1980 Order for Appeal il in the Circuit Court for Boltimore County by
B L R L e e N AT e T LT R e e e g T e e e [ e e e R R et e ey e VI it e it g - , woy Vi the here escribed prope or arca . Cooke ; :
T e R 38 gt 0 o ZONING  COM'ISSIONER  AND  BOARD OF - v E99.¢ on beholf of Petttionar
B e same Is hereby reclassified; from B oo oo P08 0 B " 3 1980 P
i - etition to accompany Order for Appeal filed in the Circuit Court
o zone, and/or a Special Exceplien fora- ... ... ..ooooo oo oo ... should bo and the same is - | APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ! for Baltimore County
Ho —_ 3
R granted, from and after the date of this order. ]| October 7. 1980 Cert i
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: | |! icate of Notice sent to ol! interested parti=s
Zoning Commissiocner of Baltimore Cuunty . MNovember 3, 1980 T I .
l S e A T L SRR L R i r ranscript of testimony filed = |
&r Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County And now come Wolter A, Reiter, k., William T. Hockett, and Potricic l i P /e volume .
LA : ; ! Petitioner's Exhibit No. ie & 1b = Pictur
7 - Millhouser, constituting the County Buard of Appeals of Balfimore County, and in answer | s
‘..';' A Pursuant to the advertivement, posting of property, and public hearing on Pur ciant to the advertisement, posting of property and public herong on the abovs Petition | [ l " " "9 L Shareh and site piows b anse
':,_,. the Fetition and it appearing that by reason of fallure to meet the requirements and it appearing that by reason of fallure to nieet the requizements of Section 502,1 of fo the Order for Appecl directed against them ln this cose, ith return the record of i .
:.;; of Section 413.3a. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and by reason of > the_ Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and ‘ailure to show practical difficulty | proceedings hod in the above entitled matter, consisting of the fi'lowing certified copies ¥ Fiovambar 5, 1500 Bwsorid oF proose g Filed i e CRRUE ot his Db — |
# the denial cf the Petition for Special Exception, the Variance to nermit a double E ;ncl)' r unreasonable hardship, the Special Exception for & double face custom } or origina! papers on file in the office of the Zoning Department of Baltimore County: J| ....zé
gL » [ ui uminated advertising structu=e¢ of 500 square feet should not b ted., : Record of di ; i
': .. ace custom built sign of 500 square f=et in lieu of the permitted single face unit o g square fect should not be gran | ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMISSIONER I! proseedings pursuant to which said ¢ ider wos entered and said 5;
J.:r % s b grantad, E hrﬂfﬂrﬂ,;T IS ORDEREL by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun- ! OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ' : r Board acted are permanent recoriks of ihe Zoring Department of Baltimors County, o3 are
= refore, 1T 15 ORNERED by the Zoning Commitsioner of Baltimere County, 2l ty,[is __ 5 " day of March, 1980, that the heruin Petition for Gpecial Ex- | Na. 80-142-XA i | elso the use district maps, and your respondents respectively suggest that it would be
=N = - . . | {
2 s day of March, 1980, that the herein Petition for Variance to permit or & A e suReIn YRl Inn e syt slog. slritiie. o85O0 3 December 4, 1979  Petitions of Ridc-ly Realty Co., Inc., for special exception for double | inconventent ond inappropriate 1o file. the seme In this srcicen dtims: bt -
f-ﬁ:- o 17 dou face custom built sign ot 500 sqrare feet in lieu of the permitted single fac E Sy e tnet o ahd The samis 14 heruby DENIED. 7 T, : face advertising structure of 500 sq. ft, and variance from Sec. 413.3a . T O s
) i i@ '3 / o
n",'_%' 1_:;.: P mi B 5 o = 5 {” 3, ::,::L?::ﬂdff":rl:::u? I;E:;lﬁ;ﬂ Eﬂ: 3.H:I., IﬂﬂMlmluﬂ on the | will preduce any and all such rules and regulations, together with the zoning use district
. é ait bl §0d the same is hereby DENIED. % BE e A ) Crialiodiiialt ot dperabaa S et SR L v o o i
2 ) ' e 4 ' : | maps a aring on t tition .
E} H j - !:. A '-'ﬂé/— .._—--—-—""'H December 4, 1979  Order of Zoning Commissicner directing odvertisement and posting of 1 i petitions; or whanever directed to do 10 by this Court. : .
ﬁq‘* i-: 2 é > S, 5 S & Zoning Commissioner of property - date of hearing set for Jonuary 24, 1980, o .30 a.m. ' | BN
e i Xy ' Faltimore County . ; . Resoectfull
é-"-:‘ 3 L'—l‘ - Zoning Comur issioner of Janvary 7, 1960 Certificate of posting of property - filed ' *pe y submitted,
s = = RtHhoke Comty Janvory 10, 1980 Certificate of publization in newspaper = filed 7
i, [ c ication in new r=f 3 : -
= v, ol i J"’-é-:q"/;;.ﬁ ’
e Holrmen —
1 , nty Beard of Appeals of Beltimore County |
g | ¥ . |
4 | sct Ira C. Cooke, Esq.
_a. ‘ py Jobhn W, Hession, Esg.
|
| WHEREFORE, Appellee prays that the Petition for Appeal filed in the cbove-entitled ; IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICA- * IN THE - -
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  : IN THL CIRCUIT COURT ) : D R s & UIT COURT
b et e caze be deried ard that the Order of the County Board of Appeals dated September 3, 1980 B I O SEE% horien oF s |
of the Baltimere County = DISTRICT. interruption of any persons' view of the area. 1d. at 12, i
Zon'ng Regulations 1 AT LAW . : o BALTIMORE COUNTY .
W/5 York Road 535' ' F Misec, Docket: 17 In his testimony Mr. Walker further stated that he was cogni-
N. of Ridgely Road Misc. 12/355/7305 , ' il
mhm,,f::g:r : : “""M\( . ! . . . rn“‘:' 352' FLIe =203 zant that the County had corcluded *hat there vould be neo
: Jotip W. Hessian, Il - by th tion of the sign. Further,
Ridgely Realty Co., Inc. Fﬁh'} cmnlifnr Balfimore County |! health hazards presented by the erec o g
Petitioner : SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORRNDLM ' . Mr. Walker stated that the alleged presence of residerces in
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT'S AFsEAL il
Zoning File Mo, 80=142-XA : fi""r__ i - the arca is not coaridered to aave any relevancy pursuant to
EERERE ' Fhr; I';ﬁ;:zj*ll' L L L The sign at issue in the instani case Joe3 not pre- ! the request for Special Exception, the hearing, or the Zoning
L . ¥ ¥ B i hr ;mmn : . i
AFMSWER TO PLTITION FOR APPEAL hhﬂlﬂ'?g?ﬁﬂplﬂ"l cmﬂﬂ] sent either a menace or an endangerment to the Pl-'lh]..l'c heaith, : DE‘PﬂrmEnt ag far az what is ""Equi‘-"Ed purs.Jant to miking a |
' Tm:rm 'Hnr}rhnd 21204 security, and/or general welfare of the community. This *riew I juigment in this matter, I
r
John W. Hessian, I!l, Peopia's Counsel for Baltimore County, Appellee, answers 474=2188 ; is clearly and unequivocally supported by the testimony of F : The Baltimore County Department Dirertor of the
the Patition for Appeal filed in the cbove-entitled exve os follows: IHEF.EB;EEI'JF"" ﬂ""“-"‘“l'-:i"“f"i"“h"ﬂﬂinﬂ Answer to Petition for Appeal was Mr. Wilbur R. - lker before the Board of Appeals. Trial Tes- Office of Planning and Zoning, Mr, Norman Gerber, admitted
i hr—: ’ .
1. Appelles odmits Paragrophs 1 through 4 of the Petition, o) 'hhi’—{hr of LA » 1930, to Iro C. Cocke, Esquire, ond timony, Juse 12, 1980, at 13. Mr. Walker was gqualified and that he only knew of resilentiully appearing "residences”.
] Melnicove, Kouf recognized by both the Zoning Commissioner and the Céunty Rnard 1 1 v the buildi alleged tm Le
2. With ref 5 ph 5 of the Potition, TSR T ¢ Koulman & wWeiner, P. A., 36 5. Charles Street, éth Fleor, Baltimore, g ¥ i i % He had no knowledge of whether the bu nas : 1 i
ot i ragma ppe : t in the el: 1 ' i T-38 .
- Maryland 21201, Attomey for the Pet ‘ of Appeals and by the parties herein as an exper residences vere actually used as residerces. Id. at 3 ;
of Appeals for Bu'timore County on September 3, 1980, denled the Special Exception request, i i @ Petitioner ] |
: : of outdoor advertising, especially billboard sign advertising. e further admitted that there was no resifent opposition to .
“ fa g2 el et | .
sl H";r Nt 2 immetingn — Advisory Committee report that the sign in guestion would not ! the County Board of Appeals. Id. at 40. Althouch councerned |
1 i == |
3. Appellee denies the allegations of Paragraphs & through 8 of the Petition, mresent any traffic problems in the area. Id, Moreover, the | about the visual impact cf the oillboard, he admitted that
" |
4. In further answering, Apgallee states that the record contains substantiol ond sign would not create any congestion in roads, streets, or such cencern was aesthetic only, and he was not sure of the
. L] nin =" - g
probative evidence to support the decision of the County Board of Appecls. It is fairly s ! 2lleys. Id. Further, the sign would "in no respect” interfere | exact distance between the billboard ¢ d any cffices o- resi- !
I with adequate provisions for schools, parks, water, sewage, 4 B =t ¢ . t which the '
debatable upon the recovd that the proposed sign was out of character with the neighberhood, i Ewr‘ i s i Pemnce Ao kiasaihly Mos #5°0e mISat RLELEARR.AE IR |
T T e- transpo:tation, or other publiec requirements, conveniences, or sign would be visible. Not only is his testimony insufficient |
in‘olved significant creat,on of troffic hazord, and wos genenlly inconsistent with the public - Sy A s :Ld |
Wos = A improvements. 18, at 14. The erection of the sign will cause ﬁ to justify a Finding that the sign would menace an_ endaiger |
safely, health, ond walfare. : wgi- ] ' |
FEotolgo] no over crowding of land nor any undue concentration of popu- q the public health, security, ceneral welfare and morals, but |
< O o0
S Under thes circumstances, the Court may not subsiitute {ts jucguant for' the £ @ & % lation. Id. The sign would not create potential hazards for the teatimony of Mr. Walker would appesr to mandate the grant :
odministrative body entrusted to review and decide zoning petitions. It is necessary merely fire, panic, or other dangers. Id. In Mr. Walker's prcfes- of the Special Exception. Cleariy, there was not scbstantial I
that thie decision be o reasonable one, and not necessarily the "right" ona, in order for the sional opinion, the sign would not in any wry interfere with evidence upon which the Board could have made its finaings. |
Court to offirm. F- .'.lquﬂ:-lntE light and air. E. Nedther would the Eign ke an | The Board's decigion w.5 arbitrﬂ:}r and capricious and should |
- | ' - a,
6. The Complaint of the Appellant, both in its petition and in its memoiandum, omeunts A be overturne
|
in substonce to no more than an crgument that the Boord of Appesls did not make the "right” | ! |
| | iy 2- - i
decision. Since the Court, upan appeal from an administrative decision, is not o forum for . |
repatition of d=bate over "rightness, " the decision of the Boord of Appeals must be fiirmed, LE ; %
HI




- B il il LT ; LI . . e i 1 P i T Sk b
| b WL ISRY SRR 5
' " g
7 }
4
For the reasons stated herein, and those in Appel-
lant's original Memorandum in Support of Appellant's Appeal, : RE: FETFT[G:*J rm :E;Em?li ENCEPTION IN THE CIRCUIT COURT ‘. L
for double face edvertising shucture |
the Appellant asks this Court to reverse the order of the of 500 sq. ft,, and . FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY -a
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County and to grant the \ L AT s ek okl AT LAW , Otherwise stated, o
e X AL M 4 couse of the frontage requirements in the M.B. »on La
d v.:ilncﬂ' I.“ llm n' Em ‘q. H. g “lli -Th" misre &l l I"m' th'. dw.im n[ a Im: m'd & el I .1- o B W ko =
Appellant its requested Special i A West side of York Road, 535' north : Misc. 12/355/7305 ; uld“".i to uchiuve aesthetic ends should not Ewliﬁc:n:g::? Pod this very imited amount of access to York Rood in that .
of Ridgely Rood wise volid ordinance, Thus, if the challenged restriction is I am eéncemed ok 2 .
, A out the visa! t of ]
Respectfully submitted, 8th District : rﬂml:?:: :l‘:‘::ul'; ml':;::::u gln;numl “Ih.;:i of :'h-u . : | think it is going to be visible I:nr a 1:'::;” ::m:l dr:‘:clﬂifcuh?::ffl:eh:,ﬂrh
L - , comm police-power objective, the t locati e .
Ridgsly Realty Ceo., Inc., : fact that nuﬂ:..ﬂ; considerations are a significant factor ;:- ?nlrﬂlm;ﬂi;h:; : If::.l FI::I-: t;rmﬁn exact distonce, but ths hill that
) Petitioner-Appellont <. Pojlatie i ?;d?pﬂm cannot justify holding it unesnstitutional, g TRRTEITNRIO A
.y O
Zoning File #80-142-XA 1 | r @ (footnote 2). T ;I'Il: top cf the ?':ill' I.: going to be visible, From that point of view
- 3144188 . Il. REGULATION OF SIGN5 TO PRESERVE THE THARACTER OF THE " distance == I think it has to have o detrimental effect visually,
C. COOKE MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO APPEAL PETITION | bt et It is gaing fo influence decisions by people using thosa offices or
MELNICOVE, KAUFMAN & WEINER, P.A. ‘ _. - houses, It is going 1o affect that kind of decision as fo whether 1o
36 South Eharlmi ﬁ:ragiinith Flr. . _ sty there, or new people wanting to come in und build off*ces or
Baltimues, Jecvia PealesCounel o i oty Applle, s i o T Cot i Mans Sz o i o ..th o paver gy b e s o b
" - - # & &
Attorney for Appellant The Ceunty Boon! of Appeals was cuirect to deny the proposed sign snecial exercised to preserve an area which is generolly regarded by the puk'i: to be pleasing As to the character of the neighborhood, he added
F r
: to the eye... ." 258 Md., ot 91. :
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE exception on the following grounds e S This approach is particularly relevant where residential o 'T. far as the office is concemed, if | may proceed in answering it
- r
m" 1. There was substantial evidence that the sign would have an odverse arecs are affected. Accordingly, "[I]t is not irrational for thoss who must live in @ communite P::r;m:ir; e et oo ths AR e hanotih ol tie
i day of January = : : : .
R &6 : £ | ffection troffic sofety or congestion, Baltimore County Zealng Ragutarion 20k . frem day to day to plaii their physical surroundings in such a woy that unsightliness is . We believe it is going 1 mpact in 9n undesinbl h
1 tal Memorandum in Support o » e 3¢ A simable woy the stri
kL o - S R sy 4 2. Thers was substontial evidence that the sign would have an adverse minT=ized.” 265 (M., ot 90, (Fooote 3) i onc Seveloprownt con'ained in that land from the top of the
Appellant's hppeal was mailed, poscage prepaid, to the County . . i t|:| he commercio prupurf'r i’_ﬂFﬂ ?, you g north of Ridg ely Road
affact on the chamacter of the neighbothood, Baltimore County Zoning Regulation 502. lo.* M. APPLICATION OF THE MANO SWARTZ NOCTRINE TG THE PRESENT CA o the commerc. 1| property in Timonium,
Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, Room 219, Courthouse, = aE We ho "
- ' P A . b : e hove on the west side - York Road év Hah .
Towson, Maryland 21204, and John W. Hessian, Esgquire, 102 West 3. The Petitioner foiled to file @ surveyor's plot 1o incicate, among other " t the hearing, Morman Gerber, Direztor of the Office of Planning ond Zoning, industrial Iﬁﬂ}:, Manufacturing Restricted, ul:hyf:;si'hﬂri:;:ﬁ :Tf
: ; s . appearance that ean b .
Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204. things, distance from the nearest intersectior. ond location of nearby properties, As o testified to the adverse effect of the proposed sign both on traffic and the character of the prohlbits storage of sasecials in the feork. 1ot g
result, Petitioner violated the Zoning Commissioner's Rules nd was unable to satisfy the neighborhood. :Ii-:g::i:i hcra:;:;:;?:fr ;:E;Jhtﬂ;:‘dh !-!1 Ao mlm:" o P.;Emm .
: rd of Appeals, depending on the
requiremen’s of a special exception for a sign under Baltimore County Zoning Regulation : As to traffic, he stated from personal observation: ! :::,;I.;Li:;:? heard 3 to the actual uies and loyout of 1 property
3 "1 think that York Road i .
412.3. taffic. ak is @ road that carries a high volume of '::‘II the :l“ side of York Road in the strip we have residential 1
I. REGULATION CF SIGNS TO PROMOTE THE PUBLIC WELFARE - TRAFFIC ; ﬁzf:;;:;“ in fact many of them were residential when they were n
| think expansion of the commercial zoning end commercial uses int : =
In City of Baltimore v. Mano Swartz, 268 Md. 79, 279 A.Zd 828 (1973), the . Ihmrﬂhhl:':m. 'E:"I: Pﬂrf'iﬂpll even into the buildiags now zoned M.R. . inta Soveeof e ore still Biiio tred 65 v ssiitentiil he ,:1
wou very detrimental from o saf~ty noint of view, : residential pioperty. 3
| Coutof Apal e h oy of s oal vt e g ionc _ ek . T4 it e T o oy o
™ ! _ ! ] Lt WP, e $ | think it weuld add many, many mare trips in end out from the side - office use; but they are also Eh.fhﬂl?” | t;::‘“";;zd Elﬂii:-llm: for 1
T anm B 1 governing the location, size, and design of signs, There, the Court rejected a law davo roads which | feel are —- odds to congestion, which in turn can odd 1o residential character and W iheenmrbad e I
; .':'""_"' A - . : safety problems; and | hink it has worked ey el withhe Biss ; s and appearance is being mointained alung Hhat i
50 QQN{:.: e oI exclusively to cesthetics, but stated clearly that regulation of signs intended otherwise to : F"I'Eg”'“ﬂ"' of the roads and the kind of land uses that heve developed o
=3 [ ey — : in the area, a mixture of, on one side of the road same resid nd ' | ’ i ; il
(822 =5 T T tme vy Ty onrled o o h oo et o Gt 1o koo S e A o dmen ;
g e e | ndustrial area which has been very tichtly eantralled, wii . - 2 - Hually Gning the encroachment of d
‘mg. - S0 | aeisnh which disioeid mobariens sradld ba o volid obigciive, 268 Md,, ot 87, - o Sheii P The oot Y tightly relled, wihich there is commercial development into that sir ip and make it less 4eiirable from
I e
: I
-y . i.Th [' I'|. '.;.. N Iay! =i 'i -ri_'_ 1 Fl 4 "i j
- . f I" I..I. ‘. ::.h.- I l,-:l. S H il T i
/ . J:, .3 i} |.|‘-§_‘..' WL ILRGIE Y Yy . — - il .
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2 CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY , 15°
s No. 7o LAW bocket_ 1> o355
V. CONCLUSION
o visval pcint of view to maintain the kind of charmcter that we have IN SHE MATTER OF TiHE Ira C. Cooke E
managed to == the Couniy hos managed to establish in that orea, and APFLICATION OF NIDGLEY REALTY, TuZ, 36 S. Chas. St.=5th Fl1 ?
the maintaining of o good solid area that has not been subjected 1o Petitioner's orgument amounts to no more tnan the tired cebole and rehoh of Iy E:;"J—:LI:::D_’IG e e O (1) 252-8540 ;
encroachment of strip commercial zoning and ship ommercial uses.® < AV Iy
i—ﬁ P. 29, 1. 15-31, . 7. tha same poinis already mode to the Poord of Appeals. Petitioner convaniently omit :_i H}TE ;':Etrl::“h of Ridgely foad,
The chove testimony canstituted probative evidencs, upun which the County , the substantial evidance to support the Board's denial, on grounds of traffic .ofety and — X e NN : ) _ _ e
* Board of Appeals wos entitled to rely, to support the denial of the special exception under . destruction of the charocter of the neighborhood. Petitioner conveniently omits ihe I.:‘- _ __EE‘[E_ i i AT e e CLERK'S MEMORANDUM = = |
5 5 9/3/01 ool lan & Order of the Court that tha order of the County
Pel Secticn 502.1 of the Boltimore Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, particulerly Mano Swartz analysis as well. 15 e = Nompd St AopT et anteor fer derypmethe Cpesiel - dreask lon.
o . et k Yarinnes ip affirmed fd. AYR )
_;., subsections @ and b thereof, invelving tha public safety, health, ond welfare, and traffic Patitions. does not even allude 1o the bald failure 1o comply with the Rules of ﬁ:}l ; e ——— | e i eyt R ) [ e -
E-' o BOARD OF ATPEALS OF BALTIMOEE .. NN | o (RPN : P S ST I P
3 safety or congestion. This finding entirely agrees with the prevailing low o3 stated in 2 Practice and Procedure of tha Zoning C. mmissioner and its significont datriment to - COUNTY
& o S Y W T P . L, L, T S R g T — £3
! Man » Swartz. £ the ility of the Soard of Appsals to consider the case, |
ok s = = L RIS, S - -zt e
:” It is necessary to underline, of course, that the role of the court in reviewing the s indeed, Petitioner seems to proceed on the premise *hat the zoning authorities :_i_ﬁi:i L85 COUNS 2On
o DALTIVORE COUNTY —— o T e —— : e I K R
administrative denial of @ spacial exception is limited. are virtually required to approve s'gn speciol excephions in B. L. districts. This, of ‘ xﬁg_ W. Hassian TI
= E=l W Ha B B | LT - 5 e i —— P — — . ——— e ——— . s o
Pate. Ak Zirdorma
"The (administrative) decision is not to be overtumed if it is . course, bears no resemblance to the law. Similarly, Petitione.'s argumentative 57,;:. . 4 :';m:;-t I,:u"',!: AN g R R . | i Bl S — 4! M
4 supparted by competent material an{ substantiol evidenca in Tesmep ¥A, 91900
4 the record. If the issue is fairly debutable. . . the decision description of the c1.e bears no resemblance to the record of what actually went on 94.-2188 : ————— e —_——— - — —— ——
; will be offirmed... This test applies to crplications for o =
zoning change as well os a speciol excepticn.” Entzion v. Prince at 'na Bocrd of Appaals. _ i e o e ey e e e et S ST L O e W e
George's County, 32 Md. App. 256, 257, 3& A.2d 6 (1974), T P . =Wy .o 5
Ui i Upan o careful review of the entire record, we submit that the Court will find
: Hera, the test is more than sotisfied, 2 . B ——— Srith 4 =ia sy g _ _ % | TS, L SN
- it nacessary and aporopriate to affirm the dezision of the Board of Appsals, DATE : CLERK'S MEMORANDUM D s
IV. FAILUKE TO FILE THE SURVEYOR'S PLAT I e T e = ) R e~ et R —— —_—, = e —]—
: 1n/5/a0 | Appellant's A_:Tp;u.ll_!‘f-?.ﬂﬂ«:lninn of Foard of Appeals of Ealtimore
The Rules of Proctice and Procedure of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County l f"\ _ NG T e T S S e TR TR PN - 1‘ X e S R T M T i SR T
A R e 1 2T =T oy T e * Bl 2R OTAS T el | L e L Y R A L e S S e TR SR e Ser e 1y v et
reguire the filing of o surveyor's plat (Rule 4), drown ot on engineering s~ale, which is : _ Johp W. Hiniun,llll Eﬂfﬂﬂ Appellant's Petition, Mezorandus in Suoport & Exhibits fd. 2
3 P e Pedole's C | for Baltimare C T e i e AP T | T s e 5 e —— - - e e Pl I S e et e n — R e g
appropriate in relation to the area covered ond includes various specified types of S = a e ot A el _10/7/80 Certificate of Motice fd. 3
= ;s e s O 3 ; e e e e ————— i = o S e e o oo e B P T N == - ——— e e
= O =1 f~ = Fool . £y ¥ MAARTITE AATIVA T D0 TR Ty £l z
information: names of odjoining streets, right of way widths, etc. (Rule %) It is undisputed ;.,‘E b :;;E | % /5l . . m_ _i;;gi;;fgr_ﬁigﬂpt.;‘fr PO SALTIVORE COUM'TY ) Answer td I
- —~ A : ! fppeaYl—T- - e e ey b S Ety, L e . o e il
T e tar Max Zi 1i/3/80 Certified cospla | Py s T .
J‘F' that Petitioner failed to ﬂl‘ilﬁ" this requirement. ir. 23-26) . Ei * g:}q [PJ-'H:I:I}F F:n:lzp!n:::én:;!ﬂi ——" :F Lo Coafg 1;_—-“_‘__':!—' F!_':}':_'L. 3 ! ll'!lL:I ‘belore e Zoning EF':_"h'-"U-l e o ik [l e o el et R 16 [ SR
| * : R gt _ Rm. 223, Court House (R | @0d Board of Appeals Of Baltizore Counte and Trasiepist of
Moreover, this ailure result:d in serious confusion on the port of the Petition=,"s E -% o = Tmﬂm,,h*anrlund 21204 SR —Artlaore veunt and Traoyorigt of | — ; e ) S e i
rmain witness as o the existence of streets ond inte-sections (such os Morth Hampton Ruad) ' 494-2188 :,:E': ”1_‘ T b B I s ey e o i T C—— e i i g 2 =Y T 2 e e e
£ - » 5 "__.._*'“E_F.“:'];]-'_"‘f-"__'-'-f_lg-'l_[’_"ﬂ' gL M.moprandum in Susport of Aopol 1:;1-,1~_-;_
and the approximate lacation of nearby properties. (Tr. 16-26) This further made it : SETERERY CEEHFT_ that on this 28th day of August, Iﬁl:é‘-'ﬂm' of e aforegoing wopsal o, R e e reey 2 e B g ] LS £ o A
=R " - l ; i ; | ——— e B i = = - e e Bl Y PO S = N Sy i ¥, ety S
s impossible properly to evalucte the pelition in terms of the requirements of Baltimore : . Memorandum in Oppositicn tc Appeal Petit.on was mailed to theCounty Boord of Appaals, 2/2/8) | pCorrnapondonce from Ira C. Cooke rajuesting trial dato fd, 7
. : County Zong Regulations SoiL 413385 ond'd pactolnbiig 1o Tl itioss o S F g Rm. 200, Court House, Towson, Maryl d 21204; and Ira C. Cooke, Esquire, 35 5. Charles ﬂ{:-fﬂ_ffﬂ __ﬁ;_vjlfi_-f-:-_*f__trmmi -‘*-__tic?r{usm.__h. A VLTIMORE COUNTY) Memorandga = ) bl RSN
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PETTTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * IN TEE ! | .
for ﬂﬂuhlﬂ'fﬂgﬂ‘ ndvnrtisinglal:rm:turﬂ; Most importuntly, however, Sectign 502.la must be satisfied | RE: PETITION SPECIAL EXCEPTION e e |
and VARIANCE from Section 413.3a CIRCUIT COURT " : FOR : :
of the Baltimore County ; by Petitionsr, sic: 1 for double-foce advertising structure Ridgely Realty Co., Inc. - 12/355/7365 2. |
Zoning Requlations FOR F and VARIANCE from Section 413.30 CIRCUIT COURT |
W/5 York Road 535° "Before any Special Exception shall be granted, . of the Balfimore County l
N. of Ridgely Poad " BALYIMORE COUNTY it must appear that the use for which the Special . i Zoning Regulations FOR ;
Bth District Exception is requested will nct: [B.C.2.R., 1955.]) | | W “‘I'?nrlcl | 535! \ '
_ * AT LAW a. Be detrimental to the health, safety, or | /5 |; !
Ridgely Realty Co., 1lne. general welfare of the locality involved; | N. of Ridgely Road ' BALTIMORE COUNTY Foster ond Kleiser, J0O1 Remington A :
Petitioner * [B.C.Z.K., 1955.)..." | , Bth District i L . ngton Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21211, Lessee, and
- 12/355/7305 | I ' AT LAW ~
Zoning File Ho. 80-142-XA . .1 : There was substantial evidence, at least debatable, before | | Ridgely Realty C~., Inc. Mr. William J. Kotsafanas, 211 Medory Road, Timanium, Maryland 21093, Profestant,
' : ; | : Petiti , Dock i .
- So e 'H, ; the Board in the testimony of Norman Gerber, Director of the il l i giibe: e 12 and John W. Hessian, 11I, Esquire, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204, People’s l
. : Zoning File No. B0-142-XA : Folio Ne. 355 I
R o Office of Planning and Zoning of Baltimore County, that the | : . | Coursel for Baltimore County, on this  7th day of O 1980,
| [ roposed sign is out of character with the surrounding area ' t iy |
proposed sign i t of ch ith th ding ' File No 7305
; i i ! ;
| Thne Petition of Ridgely Realty, Inc. for a Special Exception i . . thus generally being adverse to the general welfare ol the | B B B o T T o o RN e R T I i B L iy o i R R L - CK) BN S !
I e , : - ol
- and variance to erect a double faced custom built sign of 500 : community. CERTIEICA | —_— lira VIRAYIIRY 2P !
| I8 ’: ICATE OF NOTICE ! Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secrefary
. sguare feet in lieu of a single faced unit, on the West side Therefore, it is this Znd day of Septembar, 1981, by the Mr. Clerk: r, County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County E
of York Road, 535 feet north of Ridgely Road was denied by the 1' Circuit Court for Baltimore Counily, URDERED, that the order of ; ' s
_ Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B-2 (d) of the Moryland Rules of Procedure '
| County Board nf Appeals for Baltimore County on September 3, { :_ the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County denying ‘he , @ i 5
1980. . .. Special Exception and Variance iz affirmed. ' i Walter A. Reiter, Jr., Williom T. Hackett and Mrs. Potricia Millhouser, comst!tuting the . | :
i .5 | i I L:
| Appellant contends it met all the requirements of Section | | | County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore County, have given notice by mail of the filing of :
| g | ! 1 e
| 502.1 of the Baltiaore County Zoning Regulations and the action | 4 ] : | the Appeal 1o the representotive of every po rly 1o the procesding befors it; nomely, | E
1 o : ‘i . = | ) I e
of the Board was arbitrary, capricious and against the weight | = ﬁu:grj;; I‘:‘ {,: :"’q/bé_-—-l— Ira C. Cocke, Esquire, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 500, Boltimore, Marylond 21201, ! E
i | i . ’ ; r
of the evidence and should be reversed on appeal. : ! e | At y for the Petiti , and Mr. Milton Schwaber, President, Ridgely Realty oo E
| Ths review by this Court of the action of the County Board | % ! , I S0 st S Maryland 21208, Pei B4
| | : ! Ira C. Cooke, Esquire ! ne., terstown ¢ Boltimore titioner, and Foster and a
of Anpeals is narrow and if the Court finds substantial evidence | John W. Hessiun, III, Esouire | b ‘ ' : y :
- - i Peter Max Zimmermar, Esquire ' . Kleiscr, 3001 Remington Avenue, Balimore, Marylond 21211, Lesses, and Mr. Willi 3 -
" to support the decision, even if debatable, it must affirr.. = : ; , 4 ’ A ! Reizobos i b bl 2
! ': | i w i.rlI
based on Petitioner's Exhibit 1B is not supported by any | | : ; | Heuian, |1l Esquire, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204, People's Counsel for Baltimore ' B
testimony of a trafiic expert. The photograph, however, could . il ' County, a copy of which nctice is ottached hereto and proyed that it may be made o port cc: Zoning, 5. Jones .I ‘F‘!
. ¥ - - | : : :
be evidence for the Board to reach its decision. City of Balto. 5 E@JWE- E"’ : thersof . Planning, J. Hoswell .
: i '~ L I ! | ™ T
v. Mano S.oartz, 268 Md. 79 at p. B7. g ~ S i - e [ ; : .
75 ' . .-.—" Ef a3 _-:T -""Lf_'."[_-_.‘_'?' [N PTAr o P |
|8 S o 21 j Edith T. Eisenhart, Administrative Secretory o
I 3 = & 5o I County Boord of Appeals of Baltimore ; i
: < o | -
| b =y = - Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, Md. 21204 |
ol L} 4943180 ;
| F. |
F: | |
: .Er | | hereby certify that a copy of .ne aforegoing Certificc  sF Notica has been
i Y, !
feD SEP 3 108} : | moiled to I C. Cooke, Esquire, 36 South Charles Street, Suite 600, Baltimore, Marylond
| #_I
! g 21201, Attornay for the Petitioner, and Mr. Milton Schwaber, President, Ridgely Realty i g * ,
LR : Company, Inc., 910 Reisterstown Road, Bltimore, Marylond 21208, Petitioner, ond = =N
| IN THE MATTEK . IN THE |
7 3 OF THE APPLICATION iy 1 '
' . ; _ oF RIDGELY REZ.TY, INC. " CIRCUIT COURT
P | POR REZONING OF WEST :
p SIDL OF YORK ROAD * R
535 Peet North of Ridge'y Road _
[ Bth District " BALTIMORE COUNTY
 Ridgely Realty Co., Inc. 2, ‘ : . . . . . .
' RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTICN  : BEFORE : Cowm No. S0-142-XA IN THE MATTER . BEFORE THE * APPEAL PET:TION
PETITION FOR VARIANCE : _ OF THE APPLICATION ;
Wast side of York Rood, 535" North of COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ' OF RIDGELY HEALTY, INC. # COUNTY BUMATD OF APPEALS 1
Ridgely Rood 3 , FOR REZONING OF WEST . Petitioner, Ridgely Realcy, Inc., by his attorney
Bth District 3 OF The sian as proposed would surely be visible from the DR 16 zoned area to the north. Also, SICE OF YORK XOAD * OF
: 235 Feet North of Zidgely Road ira C. Coo' e, and Melnicove, Kaufman & .Jeiner, P.A., represent:
o : Bth Listrict » BALTIMORE COUNTY :
Secosly fadity Co. . Inc., : BALTIMORE COUNTY | O TnE e o ke litconr & Bl 1B shous e Non o be dhecly aieeia he n | 1. 1hat on December 4, 1979, Petitioner, Ridgely
Qrer | L L . £ W - L]
. No. BO-142-XA ! York Road with autos disoppearing directly past the sign down the hill toward Kidgely Road. | Realty, Inc., applied to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
) i OFPDER FOR APPEFAL BY RIDNGELY REALTY, INC. .
R T R S P e e The Board is of the opinion thot this would in foct create o distraction to motorists ot this IIH ol i : County for a Special Exception and variance to erect a double
OPINION | . point and would increase the troffic hazards o now exist along Vork Road. For these reqsons, I faced custom built sign <f 500 square feet in lieu of a single
. - Please onter an appeal on behalf of Ridgely Realty, Inc., P
the Board Is of tha cpinion th . Comn . f d unit, on the West side of York Road, 535 feet nor:th of
This case comes bafore thiz Board on appeal from o decision by the Zoning ® Board is cpinion that the Order of 1.1e Zoning iissioner doted March 5, 1980, Applicant, from the Order of the Board of Appeals of Balti.ore phaio it
4 widgely Road.
. Commissioner danying the requested Special Exception and accompanying Variance. The Is comect and will s arder. aCﬂU"tY: passe¢d in the above case on September 3, 1980, I s
| : 2. That on March 5, 1980 the petitions for a Special
coe wos heord In its entirety, “De Nove”, on June 12, 1980, ! | |
. : ; variance were denied by the Zoning Commiesionecr
4 ‘ ¢ ORLER , Exception and y ing Commi
Petitioner's case first described the i '
pioposed sign and the area adjocent to it. | For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this 3rd 'hfﬂr! . J.gf Baltimore County by reason of allegedly failing to meet the
Proposed sign is ¢ standard "Billboard™ r - = 5 36 §. Charles Street, 6th Floor i
| g type structure on property zoned BL on the west side September , 1980, by the County Bourd of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the | Baltimore, Maryland 21201 : »equirements of Sections 502Z.1 anc 413.3a of the Baltimore
LS r i
. . (301) 332-B540 .
| of York Road, 535 ft. north of Ridgely Road. The variance requesied o allow a two faced | Zoning Cormissioner, #ated March 5, 1980, be affirmed ond the Special Exception request . MY or PP RLIAN: | : El:mnty Ll e ST el gl
i ¥ F ! |
- sian so it would be reodoule from both directions rather thon havi blank side. Petiti : ' ' 3. That on March 27, 1980 Petitioner did timely
| i ¥ el . be DENIED. The requested Variance becomes moot upon the denial of the Speciol Exception 18 |
._ ' testified *hat all requiraments = Section 502, 1 hove been satisfied and that said Special i S s ! CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE e file for appeal of the decision of Zoning Commissioner of
= j Fcsplion and furfurﬂ should be granted. Any appeal from ii:is decision must by in occordance with Rules B=1 thru B-12' 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thit on thiﬁsnﬂuy of fNctober, 1280,/
| _ . ' Ccunty.
. altimore County represeniotives opposed the granting of this special exceprion . H - a copy of this Order For 7Appeal by Ridgely Realt Inc. was !
e e : of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. | ; e 4. That on June 12, 1980, the County Board of
: . for several regsons. There was much discussion a. to the distance irom the pruposed sign to ( i | mailed postage prepaid to the County Board of Appeals for <
I | : ' fein ; Appeals for Baltimore County dia hear the appeal “de novo™ ot
i/ " the nearest res dences, distance ished - I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Baltimore County, Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204 !
i | o i s oo 0 o Hals Soand thet ) | I OF BALTIMORE CO | i i - : et : - ; ;L'IE * i : | the Petitioner, Ridgely Realty, Inu.
= - - ohn Hessian, Esq. ople's Counse W, P ia A '
5 | som residances do exist long this section of York Koad. Mr. Norman Gerber, from the | ‘ R ey s ot rnad 8 5. That on September 3, 1980 the County Board of
{ | _ ! Towswen, Maryland 21204, ' :
| lulﬂmﬂmmlyﬁmlm Department, te:tified that the Planning Deportment opposes this | | | aAppeals for Baltimore County affirmed the Orde- of the Joning
| i | ! | ; .
- | request and feels it to be out of character with the generai area and would be o bad impect on | i | Commissioner, ard denied the Special Exception request. All ged
i : | | ol = | : : - : .
.- | said arec. He olso noted that the property directly fo the north on the west side of York Road - f = =S visibility of the sign from a DR 16 zoned area to the north
R I i an e - 1 ffic hazard to motorists were the
g | was zoned MR, a highly restrictive zoning classification, and that directly acre.s from this | L e | it bl e B S de ade Gy
' MR was DR 16 | i ' Aliess f}‘w.};.f.#ﬂm LA He ol lic ' bases upon which the Special Exception was denied. The reguested
v i waoz zoning. | , : . = Ll = Sl | I
4 . i Patricia Millhouser == 2 1
-;l. - After consideration of all the testimony and e<hibits presented this ccie, the | i i #;‘ E} o E ! |
t | i I ? - . |
Board is of the cpinion that the Zoning Commisioner’s decision ‘o deny this request was | iil | | :
g | In fact correct. Several facts butiress rhis opinion. B _' | |
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variance was denied as moot upon the deniai of the Special

Exception. A copy of said Order of the Zoning Commissioner,
the Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
and :he opinion accompanying said order is attached nereto as

Exhibits 1 and 2, respectively.
6. That the Zoning Commissioner and the County

Board of Appeals of “altimore Cuunty miscorstrued the law and

facts anplicable to the said case.
7. That the decision of the County Board of Appeals

for Baltimore County is arbitrary., capricious and against the

weight of the evidence.
B. That the Petitioner is entitled to the grant of

the Special Exception and variance pursuvart to Sections 230.13,

413.3, 413.5 ané 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zorning Regulations.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully prays the Ccurt to

review this case and to find that the County Board of Appeals for
Baltimore County erred in its findings and Order and, pending a |
hearina and trial on the merits in this case, that the Court

grant the Special Exception and variance pursuant to Baltimore

County Zoning regulations.

16 5. Charles Street, 6th Floor i
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(301) 332-8540

Attorney for the Petitione:

CERTIFICATE CF SERVICE

1 LEREBY CZRTIFY, that on thiss day of October, 1980 |

a copy of this Appeal Petition was mailed postage prepaic to
the County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, Roum 219,
Courthouvse, Towson, Maryland £1204; John Hessian, Esq., People'r

‘L'Eri.lﬂ, 1204.

TOWS ryland

Counsel, 102 W. Pennsylvania

I This testimony is not sufficient to jrstify a finding

that the sign would "menace and endanger the public health,
There

F;e;urity. general welfare and mcrals.® Gilmor, supra.

is no credible evidence to that effect. Opposition to the

| signs is based solely on the vague and unsupported contention

that the billbocard mioht be visible to some residences an .
As Judage

undetermined distance away from the erection eite.

Wilner stated ir Foster & Kleiser v. Mayor & City Council of

Baltimore=, (Docket 24 P; Folios 126 and l14B; File #2 - 102511

and #9-102927) (Memorandum Opinion August 1, 1979). "That a

giyn will be visible if hardly a reazon to ban its vizibility,
indeed, it is the whole purpose of the sign®, Memorandun Opinion
at 6. In the absence of any probative evidence to sustain the

opposition, such statements are not a proper reason to deny a

use the legislature has said is a proper one. Seo Rockville

Foer® & Feed Co. v. Board of App.als of the Cictv of Gaithersburg,

e

=

257 md. 183, 262 r.2d4 499 (1977), 1In the instant case, this

view is especially conviarinn given that the a2ign is sought to
be erzxcted in a local business district next to an MR area, or

restricted manufacturing district. The argument that che siagn

as proposed would be visible from the DRlI6 zoned area to the
north, in which there are residences, is an argument that
billboards should not be permitted at all in cr near a district

in which there are residences or substantial and attractive

Whatever the

merits of this argument, it is one which should be addressed

tn the legislature or Baltinore County Council. Gilmore v. Mavor

Ehusinanaaa, although it is zoned business local.

& City Council of Baltimore, 205 Md. 557, 564, 105 R.2d 719,

743 (1954).

"The legislative branch of the government,
in allowing billboards to be erected in

such areas, has said, in ~ffect, that the
likelihood that their presence will brang

—— — — ] e e i —
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IN THE MATTER A IN THE
OF THE APPLICATION
OF RIDGELY REALTY, INC. " CIRCUIT COURT

FOR REZIONING OF WEST

SIDE OF YORK ROAD . FOR
535 Feet North of Ridgely Roed

Bth District - BALTIMORE COUNTY

i L ] L ] - - -

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPOKT OF APPELLANTS APPEAL

On March 27, 1980, Appellant (Petitioner below) Ridgely
Realty, Inc. appesled to the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County for a Special Exception and variwnce to erect a double- |

faced custom built sign of 500 square feet, in lieu of a cingle

facel unit, on the west side of York Road, 535 feet uorth of ;
Ridgely Road. Tnis location is in a BL district (local business),
and pursuvant to Baltimore County zoning requlations, §230.13,

§413.3, §413.5 and §502.1, the proposed sign is permitted as a

corditicnal use, if approved by the Doarcd. i
On September 3, 1980, the doard disaprroved the
application of Special Exception or variance for Lhe sign. The '
Board cited several reasons: "no firm distance was established '
but...some residences do exist along this section of York Road."

opinion of the Board at p. 1; a Baltimore County Pleaner's
testimony that the billboard "would be rut of character with the |
general area and would be a bad imtact.™ He also noted that the |
property directly north on the west side of York Road was zoned

HR (manufacturing restricted), and that directly across from

the MR area was DR.f zoning. The Board's reasons for denial of
the application appear to be that the rign as propored would

be visable from the DR16 area to the north; that the sign

would create a distraction to motorists and increasze the traffic

hazards "hat now exist along York hoad.

e — . — I

2.
that leaitimate zoning ordinace objectives include elimination

about the dire conseguences foreseen by
the [Board), is not great enough to forbigd
generally the use of property to accommo-
date them, Id."

Board could have hased its finding, the %Yoards decision was
arbitrary and capricious and should be overturned.

Secondly, the Board noted that a basis for itz denial i

of the Appellant's applicatior for an exception and variance was |

that the erection of thc oillboard at *he proposed sight would

Becausz there was not substantial evidence upon which the
crearc ¢ distraction to motorists and increase the trafiic

hazards that now exist alonc lork Road. Opinion of Board at p.

While it has k2en held by the Maryland Court cf Appeals

of signs which distract motorists, Grosman v. Prince Georaes

County, 41 Md. App. 429, 397 A.2@ €30 (1975), the basis for

this assertion was, in the particular case, an ordinance

specifically prol.ibiting such signs, Kenyon Peck Inc. v. Kennedy,

168 SE.2d 117 (1959). In the instant case, thn zoning regulations |

of Baltimore County do not include such an ordinance. i
I
Further, there appcars to have bien no evidence upon

which the foard could have made its determination. The only é
evidence cited by the Board iz Petitioner's Exhibit 1B which i
"shows the sign to be dirsctly aton a rise in York Road with

autos disippearing past the rign down the hill toward Ridgely

Road." Opinion of Board at 2. Without more, this statement

does nol indicuate the existence of a distraction *o motorists
sufficient to cunstitute "a traffic hazard." Moreover, the

report filed by the Deparctment of Trafiic Engiseering with the

Roards states, in its entirety. as follows "(n)o traffic problens

are anticipated by the requested special esxception for an adver-
tising structure.” Report dated November 76, 1979, Flanigan,

|Michael, Traffic Engineering Associate II.

T TS T R e —— — e
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LEGAL ANALYSIS

|1. The Special Exception

The proposed hillboard complies with $230.13, §413.3
and 413.5. Appellant is appealing the Board's determination
|unﬂer §502.1. There being no statutory prohibition to the
lerection of the sign, the guestion hecomes whether there was
inubntnntial evidence to support the findings and ccneclusions of

Ithe Board. In Aaron v. City of Baltimore, 207 Md. 401, 426

{1955), the Court stated:

! "It is well scttled by many decisions in

! this state that the court will not substi-

| tute its discretion for that of the Board
in zoning cases., The duty of the Board

‘ 18 to exercise the discretion of experts.

| Tne zourt although it may not arrive at

| the same conclusions will not disturb a
decision of the Board on review, if the
Board has complied with all legal require-
ments of notice and hearing and the record

, %huﬂs substantial evidence to sustain the
: ing. efp.asls supplied,)

As noted, a billboard of the type proposed here is

{permittcd under the applicable zoning ordinance, at the locaticns

regquented, as a conditional use.

In Gilmor v. Mayor & City Council, 205 Md. 557, 564,

109 A.2d 739, 743 (1954) t4%e Court statcd:

~ These cases recognize first, the pro-

position that an applicant for a billboayd

in a first or second commercial use district,
or industri:zl use district, ir entitled to
a permit unless the Board finde from the
evidence produced before it, or on investi-

- gation, tha. the proposed use would endanger

. the public health, safety, security or morals;
and, second, that the action of the Board,
affirmative or negative, is entitled to such
csespect by the courts, that it will he got
aside only if the attacker meets "the heavy

| burden of overcoming the presumption of
constitutionality of legislative action", by
showing that the action of the Board in the
exercise of its oriainal jurisdiction wag
arbitrary, capricious or illegal,

Against this standard, the findings of the Board and

e evidence, if any, in support of them, rust be mes~  ed.

and variance.

W C.
36 5. Charles Street, 6th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

{301) 332-8540

Attorney for Appellant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on thlﬁsﬂdny of October, 1980
a copy of this Memorandum in Support of Appellants Appeal vas
mailed postage prepaid to the County Board of Appeals for
Balt:more County, Room 219, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204;
Johrn Hessiay, Esq., People's Counsel, 102 W. vennsylvania Avenue,

wson, Maryland 21204.

IR% C. COGKF

At least one court has stated:

“that the conditional use or special ' '

as it ie generally called, is E!part gieifﬁlﬂn'

comprehensive zoning plan sharing the presump- |
‘ tion that as such it iz in the interest of the

general welfare and, therefore, valid. Rock-

ville Fuel and Feed Co. v. Board nf A ale of

City of Geithersburg, 257 Md. 3 262 |
h.fﬁ 459 (1 «» The special E:ceptin; is a I
valid zoning mechanism that delenates to an !

administrative board a limited authority to
permit enumerated uses the legislature has
determined can be allowed ... absent any

fact or circumstance negating the presumption.”
Turner v. Hamaona, 210 Md. 41, 310 A.24 543
550-51 (15737, :

All the Appellant need show is that:

"to the satisfaction of the Board, the
proposed use would be conducted without
real detrirent to the neighborhood and
would not actually adversely affect the
public interest,..The extent of any
harm or disturbance to the neighboring
arca and uses is, of course, material
, but if there is no probative evidence
| of harm or disturbance in 1ight of the
. nature of the zone involved or of factore
causing disharmony to the functioning of
the comprehensive plan, a denial of ar 7
| app@l:n:iun for a special exception is .
. arbitrary, capriciocus and illeqal.
- Rockville, supra. (emphasis supplied).
Turner, supra at 55).

The evidence before the Board frem which the findinas were
drawn, consisted of the following:

1. Testimony of the Petitioner (Appellant, here)
that 21l requirements of §502.1 lave been satisfied and that
said Special Exception and va. .ance should be granted.
| 2. Testimony of Mr. Norman Gerber, .altimore County
Mpldnnlnq Department, opposing the S1gn bDecause he feels it to
be "out of character” with the genceral area. He noted that
property to the north on the west side of York Road was zoned
MR, and directly ac.oss from the restricted marifacturing area

I wWa s DH]ﬁ xﬂniﬂlj. “I'-Iﬁ r].f'ﬂ'. dlﬂ[‘ﬂnf_'tl wWan Ef"'.'.q"-'h]iﬁ.l".l,‘;d hlJtr-'lE":':-E

residences do exist along this section of York Road.® Opinien

ﬁuf Board at 1.

|

'] =T 2 =
I
L el
/ : TYHIRIT "I1"
I1. The Variance ,
Similarly under the Baltimore County zoning statite on |
variances, a variance may be granted if in "strict harmony with
F RE: ETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION $ hE
the spiri: and intent™ of the regulations and in such a manner as - PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFCi.c
to grant relief without substantial injury to public health, :::: ?i&'ﬂ‘rﬂk i L AR SN EIOARD OF AHFEALS
ely Rood
pafety and general welfare. A variance from sign regulations may 8th District : OF
be granted where stric: copliance with the zoning regulations for i Kidgely Reolty Co., Inz., - BALTIMORE COUNTY
Y Petiti
Baltimor- Zounty would résult in practical difficuity or urreason- | it 3ty
PE Y - ! g 2 Mo. BD-142-XA
able hardshir, §307. 1In the instant case, there has been no # '
. S R R O Bl TR e F B S g 5 Wkl T N T T N S R Tt TR
showiing of injury to public health, rafety and general welfare. :
| QPINION
Further neighbornooo detriment, as such, is not & citerion under |
a zoning statute authorizing variances where strict application | ' This ceiew owss befora fhis Boord on Sppant :7om a decis’sh by tha Zosilig
of the regulation would result in exceptional and undue hardship . Com tisioner denying the requested Special Excention and occompanying Yoriance, The
on the owner. Salsberg v. D.C. Boird of Zoning Adjusement, 318 ‘ | case was heard in its entirety, “De Nove", on June 12, 1980,
F..2d B94 (1974: | - ' - P
. . Patitioner's cone first described the proposed sign and the ares odjocent to it.
For tuese rearons, the Appellant ssks the Court to | . : i B
| Proposed sign is @ standard "Billboard” type structure on property zuied BL on the west side
reverse the Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltizore = : %
N of Yerk Road, 335 ft. north of Ridgely Road. ih iunce -
County and to grant Appellant its reguested Special Exception ! = | ¥ o b R loe 8 tmelfoced

- -

. sign 30 it would be readsble from both directions rather than having o blank side, Petltioner

-

|
! testified tha! oll requirements of Section 502. 1 have been satisfied end that suid Special

| Exception and Varionce should be gronted.

[
|
I

" for severc] reasons. There wos much discussion os to the distance from the proposed sign to

: the nearest residences. No firm distance wot estoblished but it is clear o this Board th at

some residences do exist ciong thit section of York Poad, Mr. Norman Gerber, fiom taa

s R T

' Baltimore County Planning Department, tesiified that the Planning Depur.ment vpposes this

request ond feels it 1o be out oF character with the general area und would be o bad Impact on
: |
« said orea. He olsc noted that the property ditectly to the nerth on the west side of York Road
| was zored MR, a Fighly resirictive zoning clesification, and that directly acros from this :

b !

. MR wes DR 16 201ing. |

| SER e 1 : . i
Aftcr considerction of 2!l ine lestimany ond exhibils presented this cose, the

e T
T TR ST i e——

Boord is of the opinion that the Zo-lng Cominissioner's decision lo deny ihis request ws

- - '} L]
in foct cor-eeci. Several fazts butlress this opirion,

|
| .
i

Baltimore County representclives opposad the granting of this special escepltion |
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. L & & . PETITION PR “ZONING=RETLI 1t _:qa ﬂ . MR
" i B . a . N ; 1) ,
AN SPECIAL EXCEPTIO EUER B - . PMN$ FOR ZONING VARBANCE
TO THF. ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORL COUNTY: :XHIBIT "I" - i FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS "?"f
- . of the property situate in Ballimore and _
b-or v Ridgley Realty Company -segal owner erty, and public hearing on Lhe above pelition T0 THE 20 " F BALT.MOHRE COUNTY:
: : : d plat attached hereto and made a part hereel, Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of prepeny. NING COMMISSIONER O W :
Ridgely Realty Co., Inc. | 2, Cogpty whd yinich, s dcactibed T, the- decripBiom AP0, & B8 et o S S s e L § ;
Coie No. BO-142-XA herchy petition {tist-tha—ring i lmmosur=est it appraring that by reason of. o coee oo conmonmmmmrmmmsas Lor, Wt - 2idgele Jzaltw.Coo,  lsc.. legal owner..of the property situate In Daltimore |
— —- sonufocoen - C LSS DRt e e M ST B e e e e B me s E e County and which Is (esciibed in the description and plat altached herelo and made a part hereof, |
to=the:Zoming- L=« ul=Paltimore-Coanty, drmn-—= LSRR o Bl L e e g B
oS wrerrevorrrTone;~for-the=following-reasone= AR I e NS DO LR T —meeeae R i et P e e e hereby petition for & Variance from Section. 413.3a to allow a deuble-face, custem ...
The sign as would surely be visible from the DR 16 zoned areo to the north. Al 5, . e e L R e el e A T e RO | e AN AEnd [ =S R——r et -
ign as proposed w Yy . " ‘ ; ok L ol AL o et e e b ne R SR e s ~ . built sign of 500 square feet in licu of the permitted spingle i
lﬂﬂ; o A S - - - - B T T F T I e e e o L R N e T T T T . -
o close examination of Petitioner's Exhibit 1B shows the sign 1o be directly atop a rise in : POUTEES = [T 24t A e (L L semrmsemmmmasemsemmsaiseses PP EC—
¢ Ntk § o . und it further appearing that by reason of ... —-o- e e SR ——————— S—
York Road with autos disappearing directly past the sign down the hill toward Ridgely Road.) I’m -= 1 the above Reclassificaticn should be had; and > : J
= . 1iige *'.*.“ l ____________ T ———— S B e o e S L it e b g ~emgesr S JINEEREE R L SR - s S W W WO R W
The Board is of the opinion that this would in fact creale a distraction to motorists ot this B v e nPiocreas R e BN RN | L R B e TR R ok LAl of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
] s “HES i ------------------ - e e . T e following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
. point ord would increase the troffic hozards os now exist along York Road. For these recsol i 1 AL N £ | e o A e M e o e T E RIS A S L S
> = e e it 1Sl e i e - S =
i = 1d be granted We suggest that it would be in the liec interest. tz avoid the blank gid
: the Ecard is of the opinion that the Order of the Zoning Cominissioner dared March 5, 1980! ! , 2 Spectal Eteplion D08 8. —osamsanrucsmsuasmazmrmtzsaziosamrmesestoss shou B B " R R .
; v i tion, under the said Zoning law and Zonine Regulations of Baltimore . . '
. s correct and will so . "RE: ; a o |
) County, to use the hercin described property, fo. double face enstoa built 1lluninated ' LT e A  property or arca chould be and ;
. adveriieins mtructure of SO0 equare feeot _ | . ... eee, e -e- i oo iy oo _ S L T
. ORDER [y o= T o SO : } : 288ifed, (TOM Beeesmma ammmmmmmm s BODR AD Agoue=sicia bt == i
3 - Property is 1o o posted and advesused as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Lo i b bt should be and the same 15 |
- 2 cisssificaticn—o j e an L
. : For the reosons set farth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this  3rd  day of L. or we, afree 1o 3y expenses of above : _"r'd:'r':t EP"?“LE:H?T:;::: r:::ﬁ 26ne, and/or 8 Special Exception for 8. .-oooooomme = 2N |+.
. - ——— i ; d further agree 10 and are to U ..]
. - posting, elc., upun filinp.af 158 Il"l'fl-i'l_mrr - e e S it of this order. = !
£ f September , 1980, by the County Boosd of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the . regulations an 54:?'7 ofls ’ffﬁ; v adopted pursuant 10 the Ennm;;.lw iu: Baltimore g pranted, : -
'-. = i'.__'_._ " ) Wy j 4 r s LG i -
_ Crunty. A Ay : e T LB l e e e L T e e s : : , L -]
| o Zonlng Commisstonsr, daled Marih 5, 1980; b affirmed ond the Special Exception request a e i T feine = 1 -1" i ,T‘l D "-—;;':'"'S Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County daicins :".ruptrly is 1o be posted and ﬁﬂ';lﬂ.t:td?ﬁ Prmréh_l:-d _h:r Zoning Repulalions. s e =
; _ i W I A | e N e - ML 1 arowe, agree to pay expenses of above Variance sdvertising, posting. ete., upon fling of ¢ ;
ﬁ. i be DENIED. The ved Var be he denial of the Special T ¥ 0T & A4\ STT TR E SR L e S petition and further agree 1o and are to be bound by Lhe zoning refulations and restrictions of ﬂ
! TERICHEN, YR WIOE PRCDMEE It Ypea 1 1.0l Ihe opecil. Dxoeatic ; ; £y - : : . . Petit Balimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Haltimore County.
' i s ﬁ (XY i /.'? - .i"'f,r_-)z/ E‘-L:'Er—- ..... - cHl ,.’eE:E.FEf-+.--.-.-.. c : rtv and public hearing on the 33w elition
’ R B L s o = Ligal Owner Pursuant 10 the advesiscment, nosting of properly and p wifmolew Tealts € .
o r and i3 Secefors oiss DENIED. cmlrntm - g 1 to meet the reguirements of Section 502.) of T il conn M i s Ll s
. | Add fess e f,‘.}"'?mmm o Eg:_:_*;:{_i_sjm-h!,zp____- ind it appesting that by reason.of fajlure tomest theragmremEnn SREEEEERAAETE 0 . e -JJ-'-}-‘-"-“F-J:."-".-'--..."....,; __________ a enin SR FRE ISR B R ke
1 . . s . . £ 1 Lttt o e i, i sphetghen . : - Uficulty : s S 2 . o Fa A . o -
E Any oppeol {rom this decision must be in occordance with Rules B-1 thru 38-12 A 55 2l D Aoy the Baltimere County Zoning Regulations and failure to show practical difficulty j‘{,;/-/{; sl e f{”?{‘,gf_?‘f_ i"fl Lol € ot A__'ri';b!,_‘;-—
< S T B TV A B R WA . , - e e T P s e o P Bt ek A A 2 N S i e e T e e A '
" F of the Marylond Rule: of Proced re. et ey e - Sa i i S / and/or unrcasoaable hardship, the Special Sxception for a double face custom . Contracl ,;....:ti-.u;m.-'u.q' ) Ligul Owiier
x . ; th nted. AR At e e PREGIRL L1 s o ey - e 4, - i L
: . R e T R~ o g s hailt Mlumirsted advertising structure of 500 square feet should not be grante Address: . omen Address e :
- :I EQEHTT BOARD OF APPEALS Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED h}.- the E-ﬂl'liﬂl,'. Commistioner of Baltimore Coun= ___EE_I_'_J::LET'_.,.'_:_I_:.I..._]_'I'.”_J__;_‘_E?:.l_j'a--+ -F___,r::'l_!-".'_‘:‘l:""_:lfr‘-_,'_ I-Il-:_.lll.l?:_ :-‘1_'.:'?%" I_i-:.-'
| CF BALTIMORE CO L s, =g e , L TP F
" I: _ IY 5 L ty, ihis Ll diy of March, 1980, tnat the hercin Petition for Special Ex- A ‘:-_l
* i - PERNUURY | | | SR . = - 5 : 5 T 7T Potitioner’s Attorney ST Protestant's Atioraey
: I ORDERED Ty The Zoning Commitsioner ul Railimnre Enunt]r.!-‘lhl y S ¥ ception for a double face custom built iliuminated advertising structuce of 500 . clitioner ¥ olestant’s Att-roey
= , ol .. Doecsdem ..., V9T 2., that the subject matter of this prillion he adversird, & G ENIED. . _ TR cee e mmrp b e rssbesdttatsntoke = sbdedesssb-sresssscssesss
r.i L i rl.qulll'd h-'l.' hp j‘-:r:'-_-n,-' l..:lw “r E:h LG l:llullif. in two tb[“!'l'I'-?-lll'fb ﬂ' r:l"i'“":il tir:._:!;.liﬂn th' n‘ul,h- Equﬂ gl = fl.'l:: ht n]ld lh': sSnMmMe 16 l!it"'].':.h}" D ’: { ; \ | | - - ! .h
* ’|| ? J ﬁr} -r;';—' F 2 it Paltimors County, that praperty bo posted, and that tie publie heasing be Xad befare the Zening ;;f - / f.""r b, ORPERED'R.. T oniog. Comuniziioes ge. S tiee Gotitly, this. . ves- SAES et tmmn e SOAY
g LLAL S e A (5 : ¢ O ding Jn Towre aln ' i o : .
fia“ 1 ‘::Ji?[ium %iyﬂu ket FAL Comtnissioner of Ralihuere County ja Ruom 100, Counmiy Widce e ,T - ; e d J"I-.r"? 5% ..-..-5:-- L‘i’;."f__,----' — of. .. Broeber . 2 187 7, tha the subject matter of this petilion be sdverli-cd, &3
- ! - g ] Jomias 19790 121390 Lelork ol e e required by tke Zoning Law of Pllimore County, in ivwe neaspapers of general vircalation theroush-
|1-. B F E 1.h - e | T, j --------- --lJ e * 1 - :- '} | L ] g
‘n'.;.l'- F ,.f ) - \ i 'f Cranty, o the.. . E e _day of / Eﬂ'ﬂlﬂr_ Cemminsioner of out Ballimere County, thal pren iy be posied, and that the public hearing be ha | be®nce the £oning
i : N J Bor i s yiriis ' Ao w I T Baltimore County Commizticner of Baltimore Coo oty in Room 106, County Office Building in Towssn, Faliinore
2 | ML Sl et il s Cae EY i =gy : ;
e : Patricia Millhouser ?{g?é;ﬂ*hé—é-'i_u_ A ] County, ¢n the.._____ 24th_ ________ day of .. _Jamunzy f___._tﬁ_ D at 2130 oelock
- \ Zoning Commirsioner of Rallimore Coanty. )
-.-...-L-.-IL k\.___'_.-'":_f"'-r’q
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» ]: /f.[h -/f 3 i
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' lover) I ’j'{ = il : Commissiihicr=of Bakinangads
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: = # e . NI GELe s Neser s U0, 4w
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§ - = Turmant to the ady senent, posting of prnpnﬂr.'.ﬂ pu*lio hearing on _ 3 / . .
t . : 3
~ the Petition and ‘t appearing that bty rearon of the following finding of facte .a"‘;\ &}? il
: that strict cozpliance with the Baltisore County Zoning Regulations would result ; ﬁi
in practical difficulty and unreascnable hardship upon the petitionez{n), the . RL: PETITION FOR ST CIAL *  BEFORE TIE | o i) . i R il T e A A5 v ol ' _ BALTIMORE COUNTY ZON'NG PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
; Varisnce(s) ehould be had; and 1t further appearing that by reason of the grant- iﬁﬂh:'l‘::l‘: " Ao % ZONING COMISSIONER st SR YRy P | i mne. | JT R S '-_' ST Tansaey 16; 1680
¥ or double-fac» advertiesing | esieanicil N 3 e < M T PR F i = S ;
ing of the Variance(s) requesied not ndversely affecting the health, safety, and structure and Variance for - i : e - i e e i
' double-face sign ¥ SFBALTINORE, COURTY | G CHNTY GFFICE BLOG,
general welfrre of the co==unity, the Variance(s) rhould be granted. . . bl fosce, Marsiana 21354
W'Eﬂt side of York Road, !. e itidgley Realty Company
IT I8 by the Zoninge Cormiesioner of Baltimore County, this _ _ 525 feet North of Ridgely Road ., .4 eo_va2-ya b ata 910 Rejsterstown Road
AR : Baltimo Maryland 2120
day of , 19___, that the hersin Petition for the Variance(s) to . . . . . . . . . . : e ’""’::' e — FREHIGE ShenD
R Tl irman :
por=it Reenddd Bk o ; =he AL ), Rl r s 5| RE: Item S84 i
* ARy A AT EIRAIEE e il e s .. Y0,%4 R( - } 0 IMTTEE 3 T i e Fﬂl!‘:iﬂm:r - Ri.dglu'f Realty Company .
£ . TS R e A SRR SR SO 1 | TP PR SRRER.S /) 4 — TR i W Special Exception and
L . - B i T e e T Bk it YO o :- SR i -. oy 18 Varlance Petitions
Plaase enter our sppearance as counsel for Petitioner. ' e e Db e e s e N = i = M i s Be ] | R
AN e VY G S, {128 ST i) i o d g Tratfic Engireering ATTENTION: Mr. Milton Schwabesr

Stata Boads Commisnion

s : - . - .. ._-'.-'E'. L a0 -'_.-.' _ ! .-. . -. =t ¥ : Tk .:-: ! - o =234 --:I...'..' | . I = ! L...L = : | Furwau of Dear Mr. sti'lw-‘lht:r:
; ¢ % L%.\F-&l\-l_ : e [ o U ) ' : s : = o "0 ' Sl 1 L : i i Fire Fravention
o A ERT‘ﬁEEFEHI e ol s e r— :.: WER: R EL: < e ! -: SRF O, Pl pRles el = 5 N : S k5 Heaith Departsent The i{rm.ng Flans ﬂ-'h.‘l;.nr‘r Conunitters has reviewed the F];n.
4 - e 2 -5 . TS . ' % el RS A b3 e Project Planaisg submitted with the above referenced petition, The follwoing commeats
: | ; =\ ; - - T are not intended to indicate the appropriatencss ol the roning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

Buslding Doonr ment
Board of Edacation

asning Melnistration

e - & | e Piday SV : 48 | 94 B ' Industrial the Z G o BN
2 MELNICOVE, KAUFMAM & VFPINER, P.A. o Y SRR Rt o ] N ey Ry I % o) o n--..,,u::“ ..l-n‘h:‘:::'F:',E::;z":i;"'::n r with recommerndations as to the suitebality
- ey 36 South Charles Street-Suite 600 , P : e - : [EE iy LA, : q - Ke
= Zening Comxissicner of Baltimore County Baltimore, Maryland 21201
% (301} 332-8500 Because of your proposal to locate a hand-painted custom-built
' . = . S | e - i _ e - \ outdcor adveriising sign ol 500 square feet on tiis vacant narcel of
Attorneys for the Petitioner. | g [ e A SRS e s e M P [t = lard, which is located un the west | ide of York Road north of Ridgley
Pursuant to the advertisezeni, postins of properiy, and publie hoasing on . B | B, o R e o el S g : Road in the Bth Electicn, this Special Exception Heoring is required,
I . ot : LT ' ) S . S Gt : _ In addition, a Varlance to allow a double-faced stricture in lieu of
the Fetition and it appearing thal by reason of fallure %0 meet the requirements : : R | = = R o Vi o ? i the allowable single-faced structure iy also included with this request.
of Section 413 3a. of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and by reason of Wi gt | : : TIT .- N .' | & 'E . ] . r 3 i : : ! Enclosed are 21l comments suvbmitted from the Commitlee to
he i ofthe Peiio for Secia Sacepion the Varince o errit » dosl ' bty eomtr . e e s S e e e
- I : L4 i Rhe encloae ng
face custorn built sign of 500 square feet in licu »f the permitted single face unit fu:ﬂf;,zt?n Motice of t;e h;;r‘:ng da:: !“1 I.."I:'H’:. whh;h will be held aot
. : 5 = . *l - , . wan ROT Dlore than ays al.er the date on the filing certificate
should not he granted, _ VA 10 MMEN ST _ ! will be forviarded to you in the ncar future. :
Thert!f]:r:';}'t:. IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
¥ s
this Lol day of March, 1930, that the herein Petiti in for Variance to permit

a double face custom built sign of 500 square feet in liew of the permitied ringle face
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unit be and the same is hereby DENIED, L~
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LZoring Commiscioner of
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RALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Item No. 84 i
Special Exception and Variance i
January 10, 1980 '|

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3211 bn!'hnnﬂ:nunlq
daporiment of haMic cngineerning

TOWYSON, MARYLAND 7 204
1301 454 3550

Very truly yours, December 11, 1979

AL, 8 Lol

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory: Committee

JOHM D SEYFFERT
oD 3 November 5, 1979

CTEPHEN E COLLING
DIRECTOR

Me. Williom Hommrand, Zoning Commissioner
Zonlng Advisory Committee

Clfice of Plenning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

huvember 26, 1979

Re: Item #84 (1979-1980)
Owner: Ridgoely Realty Co.

FProperty Mr. Williiam Hammeond
W/S York Rd. 535' H. Ridgely Rd.

o lond Zoning Commiusioner
NBGC:hk I Existing Zoning: BL ¥ ! Mnrf 21204 Et-'runt: Office Bullding
' Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a single fared Trwson, Maryland 21204
A Enclosures illuminated advertising structure. Deor Mr. Hammond:
& acres: 1,375 sq. fc. District: Bth
5 cc: Mr., W. R. Walker Comments on Item /84, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, October 23, 1979, ore as follows: Thom Moo B T T Meeting of October 23, 197
e 3001 Remington Avenue Doar Mr. Hammond: Property Ownor : Ridgely Realty Ce. E ctoher . 1979
1 Baltimore, Maryland 21211 Property Owner: Ridgely Realty Co. location: W/S York Bd. 535" N Ridgelv Rd.

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

Existiny Zoning: g, p,
for review uy the Zoning Advisory Cosmittee in connection with the subject item.

wiﬂﬂ: wfs' Tﬂl’i Rood 535 M. IHdg-lI;- Rood Propised Zoning:

Existing Zoning: B.L

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception For a single faced illuminated odvertising structure
Acres: 1375sq. It,

District: Bth

Special Exception dor a single faced 11]
L™ e S Y u=inllt'
advertising structure, <

General:

Comments were supplied for an overall larger property, of which this site is
a part, in conjunction with the Zoning Advisory Committee review for Item 29 (1963-19%70),
70=-T70R.

timore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved for
this ;iﬂn pmpn:’ﬂ {lluminated advertising structure. This office has no further
commant in resard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory Committes review in connection

with this Item B4 (1279-1980).

ACHaE: 1375 sq. ft,

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments, These comments nistrict: 8th

are not infended to indicote the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to ossure that
all partias are made aware of plons or problems with regord to development plars thot may have o

bearing on this petition. Dear Mr, Hammond -

I:- > This |:||:|n has been reviewed and there are no Ill'l-ph:lnﬂing foctors requiring comment . ; No trafilc problems are anticipated by the requested specfal
okt Very truly yours, exceptlon for an advertising structure.
gL ; o y Very tiuly vours,
E!ﬁ - ELLSWORTH H. DIVER, P.E. ,"""—""'-* " \ | u& ory truly \'nut.'n_ )
{ 35 Chief, Bureau of Engineering Y ,I-LJ'V’ u.-.fi 7{. ) y /i x/ :
= 3 n L. Wimbley LAY Y L o R B i
' -l' lemr I'l My hn["I 5. F!ﬂnlgirﬂ ‘_
*'_.*c Current Planning and Development ITraiflc Englneering Associate 11
i HSF/njn
=
s
i
S

i % - L : . ; ¥

Fo=y¥ve XA ' —— —— - PR R s

BALTIMOLE COUNTY, MARYLAND

\ DALTIMORE COUNTY : bamimare cunty -
DEPARTWENT CF FHEAH : S <) : '-;'*: m‘f'mh;;ﬂmm BOARD OF EDUCATION
DEPUTY SIILA-'E (4] C&EIT#&I:LTH OrFICER .:::u::&i.;:mrsm : OF BALTIMOR.E COUNTY
* Williom E._ dnmeond Novenber 2 /
Ll St L ey Py g T N T Gotshiie 26 179 TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Mr. dlliss E. Hsasond, Zoning Commissioner

Deocber 3, 1979 (K TROM.Sanain coneph Belly . Coien of Plynalag and Toning
f Fire FPrevention 3ureau m‘: m;{:ﬂﬂ Date: October 31, 14979
L] ) ¥ F

. ing Advie Cog-idttee leeting of Cetaher 23, 1979 ; -
SUBRIRCT. Zonine Advisory Conitie (L -

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalirman

Mr. William E. hammond, Zoning Commisaioner Zoning Flans Advigory Cormittee L-:t:nm‘:' # A Zoning Mviscry Com!ttes Neeting, October 23, 1979 . Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Office of Plamninz and Zoning | & Zoning Commissioner
County O0fflce Building Froperty Owner: Ridgely Readty Co \ Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylend 21204 ' ' Lenation: W/E Yurk Road 537" M jidgely Road Towson, Maryland :1204
ITE # 80 Property Own:r: HNelvin A. & Anna C. Grueninpger Exioting Zoning: 5 -
DRaz R  K-OTe: lecation: 5/5 Loreley Beach Rd, 5250' B & W Allender Rd. ; Proposed Zoning:

Special Exception for a single faced i{llvminated

w . advertd tructure,
Comments on Item #8l, Zoning Advisory Coamittee Meeting of ¥ vonnents : P e . Z.A.C. Meeting of: October 23, 19790
Octcber 23, 1979, are as follows: :::-r.:-:t: 1375 sg. ft. o
. dth
Froperty (nmer: — Ridgely Realty y fe = . RE: lItem No: 79 s
ITEN # 8 Property Cwner: William S. Hendrieks The items checked balow o ¥ty 81y 24,83, 84
' 3 are applicab .
e, L gy T o% X NIy M- Location: I/5 Chestaut Ridee RA. 179.21' W Fallswoud - A i
Terr. ' A. St - :

Propcasd Zoning: Special Exception for a singls fuced Dn % s il E"uﬂ“.ifﬁ."ﬁﬁ' saltisore County Bullding Code (8.0.0.4.) : Present Zoning:

illorinated advertising structurs Ho comments _ : e " 2 Proposed Zoaing:
Acres: 1375 sq. ft. ¢ ' Tﬂ other spplicable codes. [
ni b . nding or inmurance

¥ 8 A buillding permit/shall be required before construc‘ion can tegin.

The prog-ed advertising ctructure should not present any ITEY. # B Froperty Owner: FIJI, Inc. liaf XC. Additional 8ctr’ L Pernits shall be required.
health hazards., : Location: W/S Yerk Rd. 175' N Pernsylvania .ve. :

™ h M lh-.'l.l h'l' r "
. & w ldlLu d‘.ﬂ“ d o new une = m .J“ﬂu pﬂi
Nio Coomentsn - o

E. Three sets of construction drawings will be reoud
Application for a tuilding permit, TR o ECLe

" " : - F. Three sets of construction drawings with |
ITEM # eA sroperty Owner: R.dgely dealty Co. Arohitect or Enpineer’s orisinal seal will o avd Marylend . ;
Location: W/5 York Rd. 535' Il Ridgely Rd. . ; as mﬂngm for a 'h:.muq per=it, P iae o Sile DI :"‘tﬁ‘::;_ |
; No Comments | 6. Yool ' :
LIF - i ; . frase valls are not permitted within 31'0" of property 11
(IRP/ i the ; Contact Pullding Departsent If distance njhtumn .j-n- and 60"

> of property line,
o | Dear Mr. DiNenna: |

H. Requested setback variscce conflicts with the : ;
Bullding Code. See Section . ey A

I. Ko Commes'.

All of the above have n: bearingz on studert populaticn.

J. Comment:

Very truly jours
WO hlmunnmrﬂ;unﬂthmunpmﬂMhth |

wﬂt Iﬂhﬂhﬂ: ':th office of Flanning and Zoning end are not ; F e p =
conatrued as full extent of any permit, L f/ / fﬁft f. /
i Laa =i
¥ ' -
oy truly yours, W. Nick Petrovich,
J/d:'-t- - WNP/bp Field Representative
P A & G

._- ;-.i:;l"n E*Iﬂm* Chief 5 JOBEPH M, HOLOWAN, rogsDger THOMAE =, DOTENR ELWiN LONECE i
:ﬁ T. BAVARD wilLiass J % swessrnaan? HMAE LOREAINE F. CFACUB WWE MILTSN W BT W
_‘.: MARCUS MM EOTAARIS WUREN B AT N WICHAND W THACLY. O w

EBOErEYT ¥ DUBTL fuefEcisiisois®

f




Fealty Oo. | BAIZMMORE COUNTY, MARYX)ND
@ B Mty v 9 ® | '@
4+ : INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND TAZIANCE
r h"ll'. w' E'- “ﬂl'llﬁl'l'd

2 % ks |
. i
3 |

|

14th District Zoning Commissioner i January 10, 1780
| TO--- - - gostur D Saghamt; Direerse "
MI h’“.'ﬂ.ﬁ fﬂ:’ w hﬂ-ﬂlﬂﬂ fﬂ! m M‘iﬂ mm. J : ; PmPnrt}! micriptiﬂ“ M—E n r H M ¥ L m___'Ef{iﬂf-flfftﬁ'ﬁh??:‘j??_"
snd Variance for louble-face sign N B Peticn Mo, BN-142-KA Item B4
| | KX tiea for and Varianse = V/B Yeuk ioad, 535' ¥ . e i "
LOCATTON & West side of York Rosd, 535 feet North of Ridgley Rosd f. o Migey Road = Case Be. B0-1 414 | e e
DATE & TIME:  Thureday, Jaruary 2L, 1980 at 9130 A.M. B York Road '8
FUBLIC HEARING: Hoom 106, County Office Building, 111 V. Chesapecks Averus, Towson, 1 Brginning at a point located on the westside of York Road (66 feer wide), : oIME 1 AN, i Petition for Special Exception for double-tace advertising structure and
Maryland : 35 fect from the 1ight of way line and 68 feet from the centerline of : : I Varlonce for double-foce tign
; York Road, 535 feet north of Ridgely Road (70 feet wide), and thence : We:t side of York Road, 535 feet MNorth of Ridgely Road
| running the following courses and distances: 1) Northwesterly a distance % DATS H Jasacy 2, 19580 i !
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and | of 25 feet to a point:; thence 2) southwester.y a distance of 55 feet Lo L s lf
Bogulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearings . a point; thence 3) southeasterly a distance of 25 feet to a poini; thence _ : ——
' h i f beginning. ourtean strict
Potition for Special Exception for double-face custom built SKDOFEoasCerly & d1athngn of 20 AN BO-Ehe poine o IEMRUIR : PLACE: HOGY 106 COTNTY OFFICE BUTLDING, 111 W, CHESAFE
:umm:: :ﬂ'ﬂ“ﬁﬁtmm of 500 u::nuin:: ﬁ f Located in the Bth election district of Baltimore County, Maryland. q HEARING: Thunday, Jonuary 24, 1980 /9:30 A M,)
ariance ov & e-Toce custom built m -
square feet in lieu of the permitted single face unit only 5 TOWSON, HARYIAND

: : This office is oppmed to the gronting of the requested Special exceptior and
B = o e : | ; | L varionce, It's our opinion tha! if comnstructed, becowse of its locotion at the

. Section 413.3a - ocutdoor advertising sipgns top of the hill, it would be out of character with the industricl and office

parcel land curte tirore residence development north of the site. [t should be n~ted that the
¥ & T et et el e industrial orea is zoned MR, the most restrictive manufacturing zone that

'., : i exists in Baltimore County. It is this officet opinion that the erection. of
st g d . this sign o proposed . oculd be detrimental to the general welfare of the

it + i ; | locolity. Finally, it should be noted that no billboards along the York
: | ( : Rood frontage, oriented to York Rood, exist from the Baltimore Beltway to
- ' g \; | f Timonium Roed.

= ' { - P— : ' .
: s r_," P f.,r»'; -

|-:-i':'. — 1".‘;’ e : -‘}- = - . ‘IH ) 3 r -IJ

i Z0n1NG COMOSS]CMER OF 1 Jad) Slos |

2 EAITTMORE COUNTY _. E STief,

] | . ] Offiee of Planning and Zoning

~ Feing the property of Eidgeley Raalty Co., Inc., as shown on plat plan filed with i | oot Foster and Klsiser

~ the Zoaing Departzent BT o/e Yok, Vollwe GH:acb

Y ‘ 3001 Reming*on Avenus ; JD5:JGH:a

::‘ Esaring Date: Thursday, Jamuary 2L, 1960 at 9130 A.M, . " Baltivore, Maryland 711 |

! Public Hoaringt Room 106, County Office Building, 111 ¥W. Chesapeake Avenvs, Towson, |

. Maglad :

= Y GHDER OF

e VILLIAM E. HAMMOND

.o ZONIN, CORCIISSICHER

5

OF BALTTIORE COUNTY
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.
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*— = L"{:.:I .I,. L7 1
o @ @ 1 y B %
A, et Eﬁwﬁm:t}_ COUNT ' e Ty B ||§ 1- Bk Z B S z g2 5% 3 i Geiiee
seess ] OFFICE OF PLANNRTY, ZONING \ | 59 |3&3 &% : : 2 28 p KAUFMAN & NEINER P A
RALTIMORE '-’.'IJU.‘\IIT‘!' . ':-"E‘z'i";' TOWSCN PAATYLAND 21702 e iI: ‘;’Eig i:_;:' = E - EET 3 w ET.-F_ ﬁﬂ g ' HELHIL‘:#_E‘ 'HUC.IL Kbt e ey
DFF:JEE ‘:# H.Amm G E'D‘I'"lm "E"'l_r_‘";" A94-3350 F _5':? .|§ gj:ﬁ" : ; m =5 ? E‘H =¥ -] E E_. # .;3;4:: 1.-* '.:;,"--.'I::;. LT .ql_.-...rl'h. "h: .In_ B
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 \ 3 GE [R2E e 3 o + Y 3 iz 5% nSacaT e camivL :
494-3352 ; ; WILLAR T HA R SAOND .l_ri ﬁ} = glg Pf l > E E % e I = FRANALIN 304 BALTIMORE MARYLAND 2i<O] enn € musues
i ' ZONBYS COMMISIONES MERESl D B0 Uoled llg3d 3 27 kz & § 54 1 B3 SAaC M e mEnGED o, 238 w809
ar WILLIAM E HAMMOND | E,‘ -4 nl Sie "‘I_l' - ag " N En.:..‘:..;r '...I-_t[:n-. Rt b =i ol
51 ZONING COMMISSIONCR =/ S 7 ng B & 2% 3 Cwamo ¢ raccon st ooyl
L.E =: 'EE .E_g %E l.'l o IIF EH = :tllﬂﬂ B Ty October 13, 1980 --“.r';_'-':l' l'l-_-ﬂ_:-“
L & =i eag |7 b1 o~ E. L T "B “ g :t:tu'.-f‘-' L
: s 152 925 E: & : g =
. Jesuary 11, 1580 = : s F B8 B :
{'.J.. Melnicove, Kaufman k& Weiner, P.A. E._ |E.; ::==- in : g1 .E o ?—! W AMITEN S MAECT Diky S0
;5_1.’! X 36 South Charles Street, Suite 600 & E;E ;E é 5 2 v (301} 3312-8540
o Baltimere, Maryland 21201 =i I"" = =g ; g -E' ol
i o ] || = Fu - b
il Fldgeley Esalty Co., Ims. Lo Basutil 2l EE ER= ] . -‘5 = -
;'_: ;{; Milton Bohwsber, Presideat Attention: Ira C. Cocke, Esquir ; ..;{ _E':T‘:‘ ilé 3 5 :: mE' 2 a d Mg. Edith T. Elsenhart
22 Zalsteratcwn Foad i : L |22 ||I2EE = » Administrative Secretary
s Bal tisore, Meryland 208 : RE: F-titicos for Special Exception and ,§: |I..:IF Ig :’ = . a E ] County Board of Appeals
it Variance _ -7 =g® k2 g g ¢ = . Room 219, Court House
__’ EEr Petition for Gpesial Esseption and ’ W/S of York Road, 5.5 N of Ridgely = !E' 1' ] E 2 e T & § & - . Towson, Maryiand 21204
5y . Varianes = V/8 York M., 535' N of Road - l4th Election District i I:; > (18- 2 b 2 - - »
) Rigley Bosd = Onse ido. B0-1L2-XA Ridgsley Realty Co,, Inc, - Petitioner s g|F 12w 2 ? E.g o a E Re: Case No. B0-142-XA
5 3 NO. BO-142-XA (Item No. 84) - Il:iﬁ |E é = = E =" = g E > E' Ridgely Realty Co., Inc
s Dear Sir: 5 =) ~ED = a0 . E o
Bl [Als [IFg= = g r § 80 <8 Dear Ms. Eisenhart:
1 ;'_ This is to adviss + Dear Mr. Cooke: all E:E? | 252 = - n x o
L e lnfoptrien s that _ Lt due for B Bd S5y . . BE WitiE: { an in receipt of the Cartificate of
%l { have this date passed my O-ders in the above referenced matter in accord- o | f:g I'E g R g ) - i_ - N EI Notice dated October 7, 1980, a bill dated the sanme
) Please make check peyable to Baltimors County, Maryland and ance with the attached. ii.“' Eu 'IE. g . E . F‘ = ] ; : % E dats fmnr $17.00, and an accompanying letter.
g gy Jideiobe Bpre il S il e b l{ E | 53 1 =‘E 5 Ié w4 E = ; £ = ~ Enclosed please find a caeck in the amouat
:L=.*[ Maryland 21204, bafore the hearing. Very truly yours, 7, \\ =| E§ ..E ,._,EI"E =] Y O § o mZ of 517.00 ;2? i'f-‘.e ;;Em; of certified copies of docu-
-.I,-: Very : q " AR ();" __’/ gii IEE ;ig‘gg E < ?E. E ﬁ ments filed in the above referenced case.
: — - =i i - = e o~
F:-'- - : oA E e B~ e ‘_QJI ’5"'.1'; |E"5v 7 = a EE a However, - have not received any cost pro-
£ WILLIAM E. HAMMOND 3 Z FEE 5 a o jectisne for the transcript. Of course, regardloss
i Zoning Commissioner i # | £% g g <2h of cost, 1 am unable to pay the entire cost of the
3 RILALAN Ry : : Ei = iE =3 -3 W s transcript until T know what it will be, Neverthe-
e Zoning Ceamiesisiar E"! fg EFE E . - d less, on October 8, 1980, I forwarded a deposit in
f, WEH/srl | = ﬂﬁE_ b+ E the amount of $100.00 for the initial cost of the
- g I E’i " : sranscript. If after receipr of this letter you need
' : Attachments éli CI EE g A any further funds please do not hesitate to contact
v i ﬁ = 'h- F e .,
oot Toster & Klaiecr B R G bg
. ce: Mr. William J. Katsalanas =11 = = = o = | .
F-{i w‘rjll hn'gr L 211 Ml.'ﬂbl.‘l'l"f Road = 1' - :-,;E‘ E' : 'E; E.:r E g Eg E o ‘,r‘ F a Very _l."|.1-1"_||" YOUrs,
h 4 Timonium, Maryland 2i093 B E E = i E"l- § = E i g E - " {5
3 ) = ® 5 15 < 3
;h # ! John W. Hessian, III, Esquire ; o bl —1 = g- (v = ﬁ‘ﬂ = o - ,_r_-h.ll
: People's Counsel I..'Tﬁ‘ < iy i g ¥ 7 =k ol
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BILLED TO:  Ira C. Cooke, Esquire
36 5. Charles Street
Sulte 600
Baltimore, Md. 21201
:‘.'4 Cast of sertifled coples of dozuments
e filed 1o Cose Mo, BO=142=XA . . + o o s s s + s » = + « $17.00
‘1% Ridgely Realty Co., Inc
. i 4 - ™
L W/S York Rd. 535
7 N. of Ridgely Rd.
30 8th Distrlct
=)
il
35
e
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:  Baltimore County, Maryland
: _’i REMIT TO: County Board of Appeals of Boltimore County
Room 219 - Court'oute
Towsen, Marylond 27204
‘_-_-u T": & [t ;"_ : . e i 3 : ]
._._' :I"l:"'.i _'1 - - x -
“}é BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYBAND
o

ﬂ "3;-‘ Mhir. Wolter Reiter

4 10 Choitmen, Bocrd of Appeals ... Date.. June 20, 1980 _____ mge
; ,.-,-'.-% MNorman E. G‘ﬂ'hf :
ST FROM._Danuty Director Qffice of Plonning and Zon'ng
k supJecT_Zoniny Commisioner's Rules cf Procudure

15

]

qﬂ: At the heoring of Thursday, June 21, 1980, you mked me to hﬂ'irignh the
- current proctice of the Zoning Commissioner's Office relative to requiring plats
,;i eccompanying petitions for speciol exceptions for outdoor advertising signs,
f' T
,iﬁr} Mr, Jomes Dyer, of the Zoning Office, hos informed me thot Commissioner

. ,;E"}:i

John B, Rose exempted petitions for special exceptions for outdoor advertising signs
from having to include a plat which beors the seal of a registered surveyor. He did
so, according to Mr. Dyer's understonding, sometime in the lote 50's or very early
&0's.

If you have ony additional questions, | suggest that you contoct the current

Zoring Commissioner, Mr. William Hommond,
E. .I'h;' i 2

NEG/moc

cc: Mr., Williom Hommond
Mr. Jomes Dyer

Mr. John Seyffert
Mr. Jim Hoswell

Director Office of Planning and Zoning

#

Sounty Woard of Apprals
Reom 219, Court Hounse
Towson, Maryland 21204

October 7, 1960

e C. Esuire

Hl.ﬂ-hmh

Swite 600

Seltimare, Md, 21201
Roi Case No. 80-142-XA
e Ridgely Fasity Co., Ine.

Dear Ne. Coske:

In accordance with Rule B-7 (a) of the Rules of Procedure of
the Court of Appeals of Maryland, the Cou-ty Board of Appeals is required
to submit the record of proceedings of the zoning eppeal which you have
taken te the Circuit Court for Baltimore County in the above matter within

thirty cays,

The cost of the tramcript of the record must be paid by you.
Certified copies of any other documents necessary for the compietion of
the record must olso be af your expense.

The cost of the tronscript, plus ony other documents, must be
paid in time to transmit the same to the Circuit Court not later thoa thirty
days from the date of any petition you might file in court, in accordance
with Rule B=7 (a).

Enclosed is a copy of the Cartificate of MNotice; olso invoice
covering the cost of certified copies of necessory documents,

Very truly yours,

Edivh 7. Fhenhert, Adm. Secretary -
Encls.
cc: Me, Milton 5chwober
Foster ond K latser

4/25/30-MNotified the following of hearing she scheduled for THURS, ,JUNE 12, ot 10 a.7uw.:

Ira C. Cooke, Eiq. vounsel for petitioner

Ridgely Realty Co., | : Petitioner
Foster & Kleiser Leis=e

W. J. Katsafana: Protestant

J. Hessian Peop &'s counsel
J. E. Dyer Euﬂlng

W. Hommend

»
il

-
L b T

Cetober 7, 1980

John W, milln!lh Esquire
Courthowse

Towson, Marylond 21204

Re: Cose No. B0-142-XA
ml':' h"’r :"l-_'_hﬂ-

h""l'- l“l

Edith T, Elsenhcrt, Adm, Secretory

ecr Mr. Willlom J. Kahafoncs
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(301) 332-R540

Mr. Walter Reits

County Board of Appeals
Room 219

Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case MNo. BO-142-XA
Ridgely Realty Co., Inc.

Dear Mr. Reits:

On Thursday, Jane 12, 1%80, I had the
privilege of appearing before the Baard ir regard
te the above referenced matter

At that tira the Board dild not render a
de~ision on our request, but rather decided to seek
further information from the Zoning 0ffice of
Baltimore County.

It has now been five weeks since the
Hearing, and I have not receivea copies af zny
communications betweer, the Zoning Office and the
Board of Appeals. This matter has been in the
County deliberative prroess since late in 1979 or
early in 1980.

I would appreciate any comment you could
make to me concerning when a decision will be

[=a]
rendered. Looking forward to hearing from vou iF o E -
the near future. 1 remain. P ma =

- =l il =
"‘i...{_--,; & ra
v trul curs, w oo om,
h; be .
o
Ira C. Cocoke
ICC/ndp
cc: John W. Hessian, Esqg.
BALTDMORF COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & Z NING
County Office Buildiag
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
7 7
| .|
Yonr Petition has been received this -"f _day of Tt | , 19
Filing Fee $__ §¢) Receiveu: w~  Check
Cash
Other
Y

A ""}ri_ £ = 'Il-"..r Ellhl'.l'littﬂdbff g I?..-._

Petitioaer

WﬂlhmJE. Hammonrd, Zoning Commissioner

7 T 7 ‘
Petitioner's Attorney / Reviewed by - _

< This is not to be in‘erpreted as acceptance of tae Petition for assignment of a

nearing date.
efo My, Willisam Walker

5001 Remingion Avesuw
Ecitimere, Maryland 21211

BALTIMCRE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING L ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this

“'M—-—’H“ : -

. Commodari

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., . . JS0uary-- -2 -meemeany 1985
THIS IS 'TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prinied
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., opge, iR AR
..... sucroasve-wetka before the. . ..2ltk-ooue-

day of . JonDARY . ccceceecscsnans ., 1985 ., the figsk publication
appearing on the.. 104k . .. .day of. . Lameesseococmmooe: coee

19..70.
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ro Manager.
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